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Criteria 6 Governance, Leadership and Management

6.4: Financial Management and Resource Mobilization

6.4.1: Institution has strategies for mobilization and optimal utilization of resources and
funds from various sources (government/ nongovernment organizations) and it
conducts financial audits regularly (internal and external)
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CAUVERY EDUCATION SOCIETY, GONIKOPPAL

Rules & Regulations

(CONTENTS)

Rules
Definitions
Working hours of the office of the society
Funds - raising of
Membership of the Society
Voting rights
Decision making bodies of the Society

The General Body, its composition and functions,
General Meetings

Powers And Duties of The General Body
(1) Management of the Society

(2) Constitution of the Governing Council
Term of the Governing Council

Powers, duties and Functions of the Governing Council
President

Vice-President |

(A) Hon- Secretary

(B) Treasurer

The funds of the Society

Bank Accounts

Amendments to the Memorandum 'ofAssociation or the
Rules and Regulations of the Society

Annual returns shall be filed with the Registrar of Societies
Additional provisions

Process of election for the membership of the Governing Council
Book to be maintained

Employment of Children Barred



< Memorandum of Association and Rules & Regulalions ¢ f{ =

insanity or adjudication as an insolvent or being
sentenced or fined by a Criminal Court for offence or

offences involving moral turpitude of the respective
office bearer.

Working hours of the office of the society:

The working hours of the office of the society shall be
from 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m and 2.00 p.m - to 5.00
p.m. These timings may be altered through the
resolutions of the Governing Council to suit the
needs of the work demand.

Funds -raising of :-

The funds of the Society shall be raised by

a] Applicationfee & Membership fee

b] Contributions from members and others
c] Donationsfrom members and others

d] Government grants, UGC grants and
contributions

e] Proceeds of fees and fines subject to the
circulars of the Department of Education of
Government of Karnataka/ India

fl Intereston Deposits
g] Endowments and gratuities

h] Loans raised from the banks, whether Co-
operative, Schedule, Nationalised or otherwise;
and also from any other Financing institutions,
Corporations or otherwise.



LC‘\ K.M. SUBBAIAH § CO.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS oble: (O] : 6364194993

9448047074
A Kﬂl{dndrcra M. Subbaiah, FCA E-mail : kmsubbalah@hotmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the Accounts CAUVERY
COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL ( Cauvery KEducation

Society) for the year ended 315T MARCH 2018 and reported
that :

The statements are prepared from the Books of
Accounts Maintained on cash method of Accounting.

Subject to the above, in our opinion and to the best of
our information and according to the explanations given to
us, the said Accounts give a true and fair view:

1. In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of

affairs CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL, as at
31T MARCH 2018

AND

2. In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account of the
NET DEFICIT for the year ended on that date.

Place : Gonikoppal For K.M Subbaiah & Co.,
Date :15.09.2018 .\ Chartered ac¢ountants.
)
N @o@-
(CA. Kodandera M. Subbaiah)
Proprietor

Office: Citizen Plaza, Bypass Road, Gonikoppal, Kodagu, Karnataka - 571 213
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CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA . Gonikoppal
(Cauvery Education Society)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2018

Date :15.09.2018

i As al As at
Particulars = 31st March 2018 31st March 2017
LIABILITIES
Funds Account A 1,34,13,981 1,13,59,432
Other Current Liabilities / Deposits B 4,64,042 2,73,266
Total .... 1,38,78,023 1,16,32,698
ASSETS
Fixed Assets c 8,20,000 8,15,877
Current Assets / Loans /Advances :
(A) Bank Fixed Deposits - Endowment D 4,500 4,500
(B) Advances E - 8,234
(C) Cash and Bank Balances F 10,57,838 5,64,407
Income and Expenditure Account G 1,19,95,685 1,02,39,680
Total .... 1,38,78,023 1,16,32,698
Place : Gonikoppal For K. M. SUB H&CoO.

Chartered Acdbuniants

M.No: 206133

. Subbaiah




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL

e e e e e ——

(Cauvery Education Society)

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2018

Partlculars Sch Year 2018 Year 2017
INCOME
Fee Receipts 1 6,71,072 4,63,081
Other Income 2 32,123 38,542
Total ..... [A] 7,03,195 5,01,623
EXPENDITURE
Expenses on Behalf of Employees 3 21,11,610 17,27,770
Administrative / General Expenses 4 3,33,022 537,682
Depreciation on Assets - For the Year 14,568 21,899
Total..... [B] 24,59,200 22,87,351
Net Surplus / (Deficit) for the year (17,56,005) (17,85,728)

Place : Gonikoppal
Date : 15.09.2018

CA., Kodanderad-34/ Suhbaiah
M.No: 206133




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL
(Cauvery Education Society)

Schedule to Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2018

Sch A

Sch B

Funds Account

1. General Fund
Opening Balance

2. Depreciation Fund
Opening Balance
Add:Additions

3. Cauvery Education Society
Opening Balance
Add:Additions

4. Endowmwent Fund
Opening Balance

Other Current Liabilities and Deposits
Special Fee (Due for Remittance)
Scholarship - Disbursable

- Earlier Year

- Current Year

Staff Salary Payable

Staff Deductions

As at As at
31st March 2018 31st March 2017
5,00,832 5,00,832
7,23,869 7,01,970
14,568 7,38,437 21,899 7,23,869
1,01,30,231 82,50,211
20,39,981 1,21,70,212 18,80,020 1,01,30,231
4,500 4,500
Total 1,34,13,981 1,13,59,432
1,70,860 1,56,805
1,16,461
22,838
17,300 40,138
1,27,759
1,25,285
Total 4,64,042 2,73,266




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL(Cauvery Education Society)

Schedule to Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2018

SchD

SchE

SchF

Sch G

Fixed Deposits with Bank - Endowment

Opening Balance

Advances
Staff Advance

Cash and Bank Balances

Cash on Hand
Cash z - Vijaya Bank Acct No D8387
- Vijaya Bank Acct No 15507

Income and Expenditure Account

Opening Balance
Add : Net (Surplus) / Deficit

As at As at
31st March 2018 31st March 2017
4,500 4,500
" 8,234
100 100
3,94,067 1,594,768
6,63,671 10,57,838 3,69,539 5,64,407
1,02,39,680 84,53,852
17,56,005 1,19,95,685 17,85,728 1,02,39,680




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL
(Cauvery Education Society)

Schedules for Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 315t March 2018

Year 2018 Year 2017
Sch.1  Fee Recelpts
Admission fee 7,946 4,585
Application fee 414 4,440
Certificate Fee 4,900 g
Class exam fee 11,100 9,700
College Development fund 1,32,600 1,16,400
ECA fee 22,700 19,400
Identity Card Fee 4,040 3,200
Library fee 22,200 13,514
Magazine fee 22,200 14,550
Maintaince Fee 22,200 15,027
Medical Exam fee 6,614 5,345
Postage fee 920 210
Reading room fee 15,540 12,954
Red Cross Fee 11,100 9,700
SAF / Welfare Fee 5,476 2,910
Scouts & Guides Fee 11,050 9,700
Sports fee 44,400 29,100
SWF & TBF 9,800 9,700
Tution Fee 3,01,417 1,82,646
Special Fee Income - Net 14,455
Total ...... 6,71,072 4,63,081
Sch. 2 Other Receipts
Bank Interest 31,480 22,326
Miscellaneous Income 16,216
Endowment Interest Received 643
Total ...... 32,123 38,542
—— —_—
Sch3 Expenses on Behalf of Employees
Salary to Management Staff 21,11,610 17,27,770
Total ...... 21,11,610 17,27,770




Schedules for Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2018

CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

Sch 4

Administrative / General Expenses
Fee Expenses / Other Expenses

Affiliation Charges Paid

Bank Charges

Class Exam Expenses

College Devlopment Fee Expenses

ECA fee expenses

Endowment Scholarship Paid

General Maintenance / Fuel Expenses etc.,
Identity Card Expenses

Magazine fee

Medical Exam fee

Postage Expenses

Printing & Stationary

Project work

Red Cross Fee

Sports Expenses

Students Insurance

Subscription to News Papers and Journals
SWF & TBF

Total

Year 2018 Year 2017

1,69,000 1,52,250

3,480 3,494
14,077 .

5 2,44,800

19,582 19,985

- 904

26,784 23,982

3,241 2,800

15,100 16,225

2,323 1,450
1,000 -

1,320 11,046

3,000 1,000

3,350 3,000

26,355 17,000

13,440 12,572

23,290 20,174

7,680 7,000

...... 3,33,022 5,37,682

‘(o iforeaL\E,
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*A) K.M. SUBBAIAH & CO0.,

i | CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(O) 08274-247074
Mobile: 9448047074

Kodandira M. Subbaiak FCA E-mail - kmsubbaiah@hotmail com
T

AUDIT REPORT

_ We have audited the Accounts of CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE,
Y. GAR, GONIKOPPAL (Cauvery Education Society) KODAGU for
; m ended 31 March 2018 and report that:

" L The statements are prepared from the Books of Accounts
Maintained on cash method of accounting .

Subject to the above. in our opinion and to the best of our
ormation and according to the explanations given to us the sad
counts give a true and fair view:

In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs
of the CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, GONIKEOPPAL As at
31 March 2018

AND

In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account of the Net Deficit
for the year ended on that date .

Gonikoppal
15.09.2018

LRl




~_CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL
(Cauvery Education Society)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2018

Asat Asal
Particulars st March 2018 31st March 2017
9,56,27.472 8,52,79,841
14,60,025 18,76,762
Total .... 9,70,87,497 8,71,56,603
I
!
Fixed Assets 3,88,88,704 2,85,36,029
Current Assets / Loans /Advances :
(A) Current Assets / Deposits & Advances 1,05,020 1,02,09,267
(B) Bank Fixed Deposits - Endowment 33,816 33,816
(C) Cash and Bank Balances 84,19,142 76,72,169
Income and Expenditure Account 4,96,40,815 4,07,05,322
Total ... 9,70,87,497 8,71,56,603
-
P : Gonikoppal
_ Date : 15.09.2018 t \
. PRINCIPAL
& CAUVERY COLLEGE
; p SONIKOPPAL-571213




CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE.GONIKOPPAL
(Cauvery Education Society)

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2018

—
Particulars Sch Current Year Previous Year
‘—_'-‘_‘-—-__
INCOME
Fee Recaipts 1 21,51,352 18,02,040
Other Income 2 4,76,763 4,23,739
2 Total ..... [A] 26,28,115 22,25,779
EXPENDITURE
Expenses on Behalf of Employees 3 77.35,352 64,19,259
General Expenses 4 13,98,121 19,48,424
Depreciation on Assets 24,30,135 18,52,200
Total..... [B] 1,15,63,608 1,02,19,883
Net Surplus / (Defecit) for the year (89,35,493) (79,94,104)

Elace : Gonikoppal
e :15.09.2018

IE% v
PRINCIPAL
CAUVERY COLLEGE
GONIHOPPAL-571213

B —— =L
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CAUVERY DEGREE cou.eﬁg. VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

Balance asat 31-03-2018

As at As at
Sch A unds Account 31st March 2018 31st March 2017

1. General

Opening Balance 1,63,19,289.32 1,63,19,289.32

Add : Library Caution Fee - transfers

Add : Postage Contigency A/c - transfers 1,63,19,289.32 1,63,19,289.32
2. UGC Grant

Opening Balance 58,53,614.00 58,53,614.00

Add:Received

Less : Utilized 58,53,614.00 58,53,614.00
3. Depreciation Fund

Opening Balance 1,67,16,217.35 1,48,64,017.35

Add:Additions 24,30,135.00  1,91,46,352.35 18,52,200.00 1,67,16,217.35
4. Cauvery Education Society

Opening Balance 4,63,71,107.70 3,85,47,858.70

Add:Received 78,77,496.00 78,23,249.00

Less : Returned - 5,42,48,603.70 4,63,71,107.70
5. Endowment Fund

Opening Balance 19,613.00 19,613.00

Add:Additions 40,000.00 59,613.00 19,613.00

Total 9,56,27,472.37 8,52,79,841.37
\‘%{;{ ’/
PRIN )
GE PN
CAU 511213 i
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EE DYA NIKOPPAL

uvery Education
s at 31-03-2018
As at As at
31st March 2018 31st March 2017
Other Current Liabilities and Deposits
~ Library Caution Deposit Opening Balance 76,580 44,550
Add :Collected during the Yea 98,060 1,76,815

Less : Repaid During the Year !76!530| 98,060 !1,44,785! 76,580
by !
"
e, SHI'IdI'!' Creditors
Education Society - Management
Cauvery College Gonikoppal (Kannada Seminar) - 20,000
‘9 - - 2,2
n:‘ Cauvery College Gonikoppal (Additional Grant) ;20,000 2,40,000

 Security Deposit - Hema Constructions 95,263 95,263
! - Thrishul Electricals 52,500 52,500
~ Special Fee (Due for Remittance) 5,72,780 2,29,285
_ Salary Payable to Management Staff / Deductions 6,01,836 7,86,601
Scholarship Account 39,586 3,96,533
Total ...... 14,60,025 76,762
Advances

- -gg_ﬂﬂr Advances Opening Balance - 8,565
B During the Year - - 5,000 13,565
- Advance to Contractor (Mani) - Indoor Stadium - UGC 1,00,10,982
~ Indoor Stadium Electrification 79,700

ey
r* Capital Work in Progress / Advances

Architect Fee (proposed College Block / 84,270 84,270
Architect Fee - UGC 6,750 - 6,750
Outdoor Stadium - UGC 14,000 14,000
Total E,ﬂ!ﬂ 1,!!2,09&51

L_J
\§%
FRIN%%/AL
CAUVERY COLLEGE
GONIKOPPAL-571213




CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL(Cauvery Education Society)

achE

Sch F

lance Sheet as at 31-03-2018

As at As at
31st March 2018 31st March 2017
Cash and Bank Balances
Cash on Hand 269 467
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank - 0686101002806 10,35,319 549,397
Canara Bank - 0686101002797 53,43,233 52,50,934
Viiaya Bank (Scholarship) - 10690101000410( 83,267 4,44,586
Canara Bank (Scouts) - 0686101019975 1,18,689 89,503
Canara Bank (Red Cross) - 0686101019976 1,51,385 1,21,191
SBM (Salary) - 5403059127 3,100 4,438
Canara (College Development) - 0686101019 6,21,205 1,80,694
Canara Bank {UGC) - 1253 10,62,674 84,18,873 10,30,958 76,71,702
Total ...... 84,19,142 76,72,169
Income and Expenditure Account
Opening Balance 4,07,05,322.36 3,27,11,218.12
Add : Excess of Expenditure /(Excess of Income) 89,35,492.82 4,96,40,815.18 79,94,104.24 4,07,05,322.36

RINCIPAL
E
UVERY COLLEG
g; KOPPAL-571213,




CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE,GONIKOPPAL
(Cauvery Education Society)

In & ditu nt_for the year ended 31st March 2018
Current Year Previous Year
Fee Receipts
Admission Fee 24,336 12,484
Application Fee 823 15,024
Certificate Fee / Charges 36,100 15,300
Class Exam Fee 43,278 55,417
College Development Fee 4,23,600 5,22,600
Extra Curricular Activity Fee 90,030 79,450
ID Card Fee 12,160 8,720
Lab Breakages : 223 703
Lab Fee 34,385 25,197
Library Fee 74,440 46,452
Medical Exam Fee 12,439 6,937
Reading Room Fee 54,366 44,012
Sports Fee 2,03,900 1,80,284
Students Aid Fund 8,115 7,905
SWF & TBF 39,277 37,800
Tuition Fee 7,41,841 5,92,165
Scouts & Guide Fee 25,018 27,545
Red Cross Society Fee 24,710 19,585
Maintenance Fee 2,356,591 86,280
College Other Fee 65,720 18,180
Special Fee - Net Income - -
Total ...... 21,51,352 18,02,040
—_— —_—_——
Sch. 2 Other Receipts
Bank Interest - College Accounts 2,67,187 2,45,399
& Bank Interest - UGC Accounts 40,187 45,338
‘ Magazine 1,15,650 86,325
% Telephone Usage Charges " 3,220
Miscelaneous Income 395 16,012
Dr Chengappa Memorial Quiz - Receipts 20,000 20,000
Endowment Deposit Income 33,344 7,445
Endowment Deposit Income - UGC
Total ...... 4,76,763 4,23,739
i _ Sch3 on Behalf of
. 'z Salary to Management Staff 76,06,803 64,19,259
F Salary to Aided Staff 1,28,549
h%g/ Total ... 77,35,352 64,19,259
PRINCIPAL
CALWERY COLIEGE
| PCONIKOPPAL-571213
i '-‘-)‘
kot 21| %
—




CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE,GONIKOPPAL
{Cauvery Education Society)

(penditure Acco for the year ended 31st March 2018
Previous
Current Year Ve
al Expenses
Extra Curricular Activities 2,06,866 1,83,328
0 66,525 1,25,940
ading Room Fee 24,145 15,855
Sports Fee / Expenses 1,55,667 1,99,009
udent Aid Fund Expenses 14,000 14,900
NF & TBF Expenses 27,440 28,150
College Exam Expenses l 45,169 | 5,39,812 39,548 | 6,06,730
Other Expenses
& ‘Advertisement 5,130
~ Affiliation Renewal Charges 4,85,150
~ Bank Charges 4,915 4,474
Dr Chengappa Memorial Quiz - Payments 19,109 23,009
Electricity Charges 1,13,013 1,18,141
Endowment Interest - Paid as Scholarship 30,705 34,036
ID Card 10,164 7,595
Staff / Student Welfare Expenses 10,775
Lab requirements - 4,162
Maintenance Expenses 34,087 83,177
Postage 14,350 18,370
Printing & Stationery 12,921 68,237
Telephone 1,05,307 1,13,126
Travelling 9,342 15,125
Building Maintenance - Granite Laying - 7,97,729
UGC Expenses
IQAC / Remidial Coaching 8,471 2,798
English Seminar Expenses 8,58,309 46,585 13,41,694
Total ...... T 13,98121 _Tma_rz_‘
\ g/‘i/
PRINCIPAL
CAUVERY COLLEGE

GONIKOPPAL-571213




dule nce Sheet as at 31-03-.

SchC Schedule of Fixed Asset
[ Cost of Assets | Depreciation 1 [ . Dvwnmn Down m.w.n.v j
Cost as at Additions / (Deletions) Total Cost Rate As at For the year I::Ialltc . 3 b
01-04-2017 01-04-2017 Deprecialton
31 ::1;:}13 31-03-2018 31-03-2017

[Upto sept 2017 | After Sept 2017

A. Block of 10%
Almirah 33,565.00 33,565.00  10% 13,746.00 1,982.00 15,728.00 17,837.00 o0
. 42,502.00 47,224.00
Bio Metric Attendance 71,444.00 7144400  10% 24,220.00 4,722.00 28,942.00 4 55,083 00
Ceramic Board 1,27,960.00 1,27,950.00 10% 72,877.00 5,508.00 78,385.00 49,575.00 ,N?-m
Class Room Talky 7,000.00 7,000.00  10% 2,153.00 485.00 2,638.00 4,362.00 & e
Clock 1,125.00 1,12500 10% 968.00 16.00 984.00 140.99 15 e
Complaint Box 600.00 600.00 10% 463.00 14.00 477.00 123.00 157
Electric Fan / Fittings 30,439.00 30,439.00 10% 17,304.00 1,314.00 18,618.00 11,820.51 13,135.00
EPBAX / Fax machine 1,28,185.00 1,28,185.00  10% 36,435.00 9,175.00 45,610.00 82,575.00 91,750.00
Fire Extinguisher 13,912.00 1391200  10% 3,207.00 1,071.00 4,278.00 9,634.00 10,705.00
Furniture and Fixtures 33,82,112.00 33,82,112.00 10% 22,28,670.00 1,15,344.00  23,44,014.00 10,38,098.00 11,53,442.00
Gas Plant 12,671.00 1267100  10% 12,280.00 39.00 12,319.00 351.99 sy
Geography Equipments 13,590.00 1359000  10% 10,468.00 312.00 10,780.00 2,810.00 3,122.00
Lab Equipments 36,21,281.00 3621,281.00  10% 1651,548.00 19697300  18,48,521.00 17,72,760.00 19,69,733.00
Library Building Roof Work 5,45,301.00 9,45,301.00  10% 2,17,892.00 72,741.00 2,90,633.00 6,54,668.00 7,27,409.00
Money Counting Machine 6,750.00 6,750.00 10% 4,006.00 274.00 4,280.00 2,470.00 2,744.00
Sound System / Public Addres 4,90,046.00 4,90,04600  10% 1,76,758.00 31,329.00 2,08,087.00 2,81,959.00 3,13,288.00
Sports Equipments / Material: 7,56,911.00 7,56,911.00  10% 3,94,648.00 36,226.00 4,30,874.00 3,26,037.00 3,62,263.00
UPS / Battery 8,67,884.00 8,67,884.00  10% 3,13,807.00 55,408.00 3,69,215.00 4,98,669.00 5,54,077.00
Water Filter 18,600.00 18,600.00 10% 13,386.00 521.00 13,907.00 4,693.00 5,214.00
Weed Cutter 48,120.00 48,120.00 10% 30,126.00 1,799.00 31,925.00 16,195.00 17,994.00
Womens Hostel 58,75,745.00 58,75,745.00  10% 17,25,656.00  4,15009.00  21,40,665.00 37,35,080.00 41,50,089.00
Building - Indoor Stadium 1,02,94,987.00 1,02,04,987.00  10% - 10,29,499.00  10,29,499.00 92,65,488.00 -
Sub Total 1,64,53,241.00  1,02,94,987.00 - 2,67,48,228.00 69,50,618.00  19,79,761.00  89,30,379.00 1,78,17,848.49 95,02,623.00
Contd...

{y
PRINCIPAL
CAUVERY COLLEGE

@0N!KOPPAL—5?1213




CONTINUED
Schedule 1o Balance Sheet ay at 31-03-2018
SchC  Schedule of Flxed Asset [ —
‘Written Down Value
Cost of Assets | Mﬂdﬂhﬂ BV w.D.v
Cost as at Additions / (Deletions) Tatal Cost Rate As at For the year Total W atat
01-04-2017 upta 01-04-2017 Depreciaiton _T___.r———i@?—
31032018 2032018
[ upto sept 2017 [ After sept 2017
D. Biock of 15% 82.00
::w c“u:ht 1,800.00 L0000  15% 1,718.00 12.00 1,730.00 mﬂg 42,304.00
e Scanner [ Gun 63,300.00 6330000 15% 20,996.00 6,346.00 7,342.00 35,958 58,530.00
Camera B7,580.00 B758000  15% 29,050.00 8,780.00 37,830.00 45,750.00 1,06,925.00
Copler Machine 1,59,992.00 15999200  15% 53,06700  16,039.00 £9,106.00 50,286.00 462.00
Drip Irrigation Equipment 6,000.00 600000 15% 5,538.00 £9.00 5,607.00 Fam 1,237.00
Ouplicating Machine 32,933.00 R0 1% 31,696.00 18600 3188200 1,051.00 piadpn
Flood Lights / Generator 16,24,999,00 ' 8,48,260.00 e
i 16,24,99900  15% 62708600  1,49,693.00 7,76,739.00 2,49,817.00
Generator 7,14,450.00 71449000  15% 46467300 3747300 50214600 2,12,344.00 26,223.00
Invertor 68,289.00 6628900  15% 42,066.00 3,933.00 45,999.00 2205 8,622.00
LCD Projector 56,250.00 5625000 15% 47,628.00 1,293.00 48,921.00 7,329.00 87.00
Motor Pump 12,619.00 1261900 15% 12,532.00 13.00 12,545.00 s 10,00
NCC Equipment 1,248.00 124800 15% 1,238.00 2.00 1,240.00 8.00 58,00
Phone 2,675.00 267500  15% 1,817.00 129.00 1,946.00 729.00 157,090.00
Projector 2,10,391.00 21039100  15% 53,30100  23,564.00 76,865.00 L33,526.00 1.85,871.00
Thermocycler 2,78,120.00 27812000 15% 92,24000 2788100  1,20,130.00 1,57,990.00 422.00
Typewriter 21,518.00 2151800 15% 21,0900 63.00 21,159.00 359.00 5,356.00
Vacuum Cleaner 14,000,00 1400000  15% 464800 1,403.00 6,047.00 g 449.00
Water Tank 1,920.00 192000  15% 1,471.00 §7.00 1,538.00 38200 1,88,080.00
Xerox Machine 5,96,086.00 5,96,086.00  15% 4,08,006.00 2821200  4,36218.00 1,55,868.00 20,400.00
Wi Installation 24,000.00 - 2400000  15% 3,600.00 3,060.00 6,660.00 17,340.00 :
Sub Total 39,78,210.00 = 39,78,210.00 192343200 30821800  22,31,650.00 37050000 -
F. Block of c-:; o 27.309.00 62,182.00
6,14,335.00 6,14,33500 40% 5,52,153.00 24,873.00 5,77,026.00 1,39,620.00
Computer / Networking 42,70,427.00 42,70427.00  40% 41,30,807.00 5584800 41,B6,655.00 o "330000
Computer Software 1,73,461.00 17345100  40% 1,70,160.00 132000  1,71,480.00 ipaet 31.00
Intercom & Accessories 45,940,00 4594000  40% 45,508.00 12.00 45,921.00 19.00 50,028.00
Library Books 27,57.165.00 3431600 2337000 281485300  40% 27.07,136.00 3841200  27,45548.00 69,305.00 2.846:00
Printer 35,250.00 3525000  40% 32,404.00 1,138.00 e pinar e 265.00
Scanner 6,000.00 600000  40% 5,73L.00 108.00 5,835.00 sy 32,712.00
Solar Street Lights §7,000.00 §7,000.00  40% 54,288,00 13,085.00 67,373.00 19,627.00 18.400.00
Solar Water Heater 1,15,000,00 11500000 40% 96,600.00 7,360.00 1,03,960.00 e
Sub Total 81,04,578.00 431600 23,37200 1,62,266.00 779518800 14215600 753734400 b
e —RIS2601900  1ma2e3sco z33mao0  3wese7oec0 LSSEA00 243013500 19093700 e s

PRIJ%

CAUVERY COLLEGE
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(‘A( K.M. SUBBAIAH & CO.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Mobile : (O) : 6366196993 |
Kod : 9448047074 '
C2 Kodandivs . Subbaiah, FCA E-mail : kmsubbaiah@hotmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the Accounts CAUVERY
COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL ( Cauvery Education

Society) for the year ended 315" MARCH 2019 and reported
that :

The statements are prepared from the Books of
Accounts Maintained on cash method of Accounting.

Subject to the above, in our opinion and to the best of
our information and according to the explanations given to
us, the said Accounts give a true and fair view:

1. In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of

affairs CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL, as at
31T MARCH 2019

AND

2. In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account of the
NET DEFICIT for the year ended on that date.

Place : Gonikoppal For K.M Subbaiah & Co.,
Date :28.08.2019 _Chartered afrountants.

[ Al .r
+ TNl
3 £ 4
WuhGY £
N !3_2'

N ((B‘;% Kodandera M. Subbaiah)
Proprietor

-

Office: Citizen Plaza, Bypass Road, Gonikoppal, Kodagu, Karnataka - 571 213

R v ______._-



CAUVERY_ COLLEGE BCA & BBA , Gonikoppal

(Cauvery Education Society)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2019

: As at AN
Particulars Sch 31st March 2019 31st March 2018
LIABILITIES
Funds Account A 1,56,26,942 1,34,13,981
Other Current Liabilities / Deposits B 3,79,721 4,64,042
Total .... 1,60,06,663 1,38,78,023
ASSETS
Fixed Assets & 8,20,000 8,20,000
Current Assets / Loans /Advances :
(A) Bank Fixed Deposits - Endowment D 4,500 4,500
(B) Cash and Bank Balances E 14,49 767 10,57,838
Income and Expenditure Account F 1,37,32,395 1,19,95,685
Total ... 1,60,06,663 1,38,78,023
Place : Gonikoppal For K. M. SUSB H&CO.
Date :28.08.2019 Chartered A ntants
CA. Kddand. . Subbaiah

M.No: 206133




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2019

——_—________
Particulars Sch Year 2019 Year 2018
INCOME
Fee Receipts 1 5,51,595 6,71,072
Other Income 2 45,592 32,123
Total ..... [A] 597,187 7,03,195
EXPENDITURE
Expenses on Behalf of Employees 3 19,47,733 21,11,610
Administrative / General Expenses 4 3,770,772 3,33,022
Depreciation on Assets - For the Year 15,392 14,568
Total..... [B] 23,33,897 24,59,200
Net Surplus / (Deficit) for the year (17,36,710) (17,56,005)

Place : Gonikoppal

Date :28.08.2019 For K. M. SUEuﬁl H & CO.




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA GONIKOPPAL
(Cauvery Education Society)

Schedule to Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2019

Sch A

Sch B

Funds Account

1. General Fund
Opening Balance

2. Depreciation Fund

Opening Balance
Add:Additions

3. Cauvery Education Society

Opening Balance
Add:Additions

4. Endowmwent Fund
Opening Balance

Other Current Liabilities and Deposits

Special Fee (Due for Remittance)
Scholarship - Disbursable
Staff Salary Payable

Staff Deductions

As at
31st March 2019 31st March 2018
5,00,832 5,00,832
7,38,437 7,23,865
15,392 7,53,829 14,568 7,38,437
1,21,70,212 1,01,30,231
21,97,569 1,43,67,781 20,39,981 1,21,70,212
4,500 4,500
Total 1,56,26,942 1,34,13,981
1,77,640 1,70,860
31,423 40,138
1,36,701 1,27,759
33,957 1,25,285
Total 3,?9_.721 41541042




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL(Cauvery Education Society)

Schedule to Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2019

SchD Fixed Deposits with Bank - Endowment

Opening Balance

SchE Cash and Bank Balances

Cash on Hand
Cash: - Vijaya Bank Acct No 08387
- Vijaya Bank Acct No 15507

SchF Income and Expenditure Account

Opening Balance
Add : Net (Surplus) / Deficit

As at

31st March 2019

As at
31st March 2018

100
9,02,632
5,47,035

1,19,95,685
17,36,710

4,500

14,49,767

1,37,32,395

4,500
100
3,94,067
6,63,671 10,57,838
1,02,39,680

17,56,005 1,19,95,685




S

Sch. 1

5ch. 2

Sch3

CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL

Fee Receipts
Admission fee

Application fee
Certificate Fee
Class exam fee

(Cauvery Education Society)

College Development fund

ECA fee

Identity Card Fee
Library fee
Magazine fee
Maintaince Fee
Medical Exam fee
Postage fee
Reading room fee
Red Cross Fee
SAF / Welfare Fee
Scouts & Guides Fee
Sports fee

SWF & TBF
Tution Fee
Student Aid Fund

Special Fee Income - Net

Other Receipts
Bank Interest

Miscellaneous Income

Total ......

Endowment Interest Received

Total ......

Expenses on Behalf of Employees

Salary to Management Staff

Total ......

chedules for Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2019

= TLUME & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2019

Year 2019 Year 2018
4,720 7,946
414
4,900
11,050 11,100
1,29,000 1,32,600
21,500 22,700
2,360 4,040
21,500 22,200
21,500 22,200
23,110 22,200
6,450 6,614
920
15,050 15,540
10,750 11,100
5,476
10,750 11,050
43,000 44,400
10,750 9,800
2,02,100 3,01,417
3,225
14,780 14,455
5,51,595 6,71,072
44,078 31,480
910
604 643
45,592 32,123
19,47,733 21,11,610
19,47,733 21,11,610




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

Schedules for Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2019

Year 2019 Year 2018
S5ch.1 Fee Receipts
Admission fee 4,720 7,946
Application fee 414
Certificate Fee 4,900
Class exam fee 11,050 11,100
College Development fund 1,29,000 1,32,600
ECA fee 21,500 22,700
Identity Card Fee 2,360 4,040
Library fee 21,500 22,200
Magazine fee 21,500 22,200
Maintaince Fee 23,110 22,200
Medical Exam fee 6,450 6,614
Postage fee 920
Reading room fee 15,050 15,540
Red Cross Fee 10,750 11,100
SAF [/ Welfare Fee 5,476
Scouts & Guides Fee 10,750 11,050
Sports fee 43,000 44,400
SWF & TBF 10,750 9,800
Tution Fee 2,02,100 3,01,417
Student Aid Fund 3,225
Special Fee Income - Net 14,780 14,455
Total ...... 5,51,595 6,71,072
Sch. 2 Other Receipts
Bank Interest 44,078 31,480
Miscellaneous Income 910
Endowment Interest Received 604 643
Total ...... 45,592 32,123
Sch 3 Expenses on Behalf of Employees
Salary to Management Staff 19,47,733 21,11,610
Total ...... 19,47,733 21,11,610




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

Schedules for Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2019

Year 2019 Year 2018
Sch 4 Administrative / General Expenses

Fee Expenses / Other Expenses
Affiliation Charges Paid 1,86,000 1,69,000
Bank Charges 6,769 3,480
Class Exam Expenses 14,728 14,077
Maintenance Fee Expenses 45,064 =
ECA fee expenses 25,053 19,582
Reading Room / Library Fee Expenses 20,210 -
General Maintenance / Fuel Expenses etc., 26,784
Identity Card Expenses 2,000 3,241
Magazine fee 22,100 15,100
Medical Exam fee 2,165 2,323
Postage Expenses 1,000
Printing & Stationary 20,602 1,320
Project work 3,000
Red Cross Fee 3,180 3,350
Sports Expenses 13,481 26,355
Students Insurance 13,440
Subscription to News Papers and Journals 23,290
Student Aid Fund Expenses 2,000
SWF & TBF 7,420 7,680

Total ..... 3,70,772 3,33,022

e —— e
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£,82,906

|1 &82,908
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6,71,350
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i e T CostofAsets el ciation Written Down Value
i :  Additions ' (Deletions) Total Cost | Ra ar the year Total w.D.V W.D.V
I‘I bl g L A upto, 1 Depreciaiton as at asat
! b f ) B Y i~ 31032019 | oy 31-03-2019 31-03-2018
i = ‘UptoSept2018 | After Sept 2018 iy | -
i DA 7 T - Rl o
Block of 10% _ i T _
_Furniture 76,706 B 76706 | 10% || - 3,sss| 42,006 34,700 38,556
wps | 2,428 5 7428 10% | ) 755 839
mpuwpnnw ] 15,900 e 15900 10% ™ 6N ; 09,862 6,038 6,709
Sparts Materlals ] 42,060 B 42060 10% | 3,077 | 14,371 27,689 30,766
| 1,37,094 1,37,094 e 7688 67912 69,182 76,870
[T i
Blockofd0% | 0 T | U R | WA ) }
[ Library Books. I 5.07,429 = ~ 507429 | 40% 4,89,671 ~ 7103 | 4,96,774 10,655 17,758
| LCD Projector | 55,000 - | 55000 40% 54,576 | 1o 54,986 14 24
| Computers | 1,20,477. - | 120877 40% 1,18,999. 591 | 1,19,590 887 1,478
[ B 6,63, 11,556

19,260

r
| !
[

Total.....

8,20,000

8,20,000

-
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7,39,262
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A | KM. SUBBAIAH & CO.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

.

(O) 08274 - 247074
Mobile : 9448047074

-Kodandera M. Subbaiah, FCA E-mail : kmsubbaigh@hotmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

; We have audited the Accounts of CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE,
YANAGAR, GONIKOFPAL (Cauvery Education Society) for the
ended 31" March 2019 and report that:

The statements are prepared from the Books of Accounts
Maintained on cash method of accounting .

Subject to the above, in our opinion and to the best of our
iformation and according to the explanations given to us the said
iccounts give a true and fair view:

(1) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of
The of CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR,
GONIKOPPAL for the Year ended 31% March 2019.

E ) AND

) In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account of the
NET DEFICIT for the year ended on that date .

. Kodandera. M. Subbaiah)

e (0! ‘ ‘

S &

5 = P W( Proprietor
y * PRINCTPAL

e CAUVERY COLLEGE '
3.8 JEONIKOPPAL-571213

— . . .




CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

L BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2019

i Asat As at
Particulars Sch 31st March 2019 31st March 2018
ITIES
Funds Account A 10,55,44,198 9,56,27.472
- Other Current Liabilities / Deposits B 8,22,789 14,60,025
m’} Total .... 10,63,66,987 9,70,87,497
'I:‘_ - )
ASSETS

Fixed Assets c 3,89,29,517 3,88,88,704

‘Current Assets / Loans /Advances :
'(A) Current Assets / Deposits & Advances D 1,089,724 1,05,020
(B) Bank Fixed Deposits - Endowment 33,816 133,816
/(C) Cash and Bank Balances E 1,00,43,926 84,19,142
~ Income and Expenditure Account F 5,72,50,004 4,96,40,815
Total .... 10,63,66,987 $,70,87,497

_ Place : Gonikoppal
Date : 28.08.2019

(Kodandera. M.
MRN;: 206133

e —

CAUVERY COLLEGE
gONIKOP PAL-571213
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CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE,GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2019 -

Partlculars Sch Current Year
INCOME '
Fee Receipts 1 19,97,508 21,51,352
Other Income 2 521,323 4,76,763
Total ..... [A] 25,18,831 ZE.ZB,IE
EXPENDITURE
Expenses on Behalf of Employees 3 £8.43,230 77,35,352
General Expenses 4 11,40,765 13,98,121
Depreciation on Assets 21,44,025 24.30,135
Total..... [B] 1,01,28,020 1,15,63,608
Net Surplus / (Defecit) for the year (76,09,189) (89,35,493)
Place ; Gonikoppal For K. M. SUBBA IAH & CO. .}

Date : 28.08.2019 Chartered Accoun! nts

" GONIIops
(Kodandera. M: KOw.A,
MRN: 206133

PR

CAUVERY COLLEGE o
GONIKOPPAL-571213




Schedule to Balance Sheet as at_31-03-2019

sch A Funds Account

- Opening Balance
| Add:Additions

uvery Education Socie
pening Balance

‘Add:Received
i

ected During the Year
Utilized during the year

CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

1,91,46,352.35

21,44,025.00 2,12,90,377.35

1,67,16,217.35

24,30,135.00

5,42,48,603.70

78,12,701.00  6,20,61,304.70

4,63,71,107.70

78,77,496.00

19,613.00
40,000.00

10,55,44,198.37

As at
31st March 2019 31st March 2018
1,63,19,289.32 1,63,19,289.32
58,53,614.00 58,53,614.00

1,91,46,352.35

5,42,48,603.70

59,613.00

9,56,27,472.37

g PR

=2

CAUVERY COLLEGE
SONIKOPPAL-571213
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CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

Schedule to Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2019

As at As at
31st March 2019 31st March Eﬂl's'l'
SchB  Other Current Liabilities and Deposits
Library Caution Deposit - M : l-lf L
Security Deposit ‘
- Hema Constructions -
; ) 95,263 95,263 y
- Thrish , )e
WS E R 52,500  1,47,763 52,500 1,47,7#
Special Fee (Due for Remittance)
- Examination Fee
J 5,57,895 5,72,780
- Revaluation Fee 22,460 5,80,355 3 5,72,780
Salary Payable to Management Staff / Deductions - 6,01,836
Scholarship Account 8761 39 586
Total ...... 8,22,789 14,60,025
—
schD  Current Assets / Advances / Deposits
Other Advances O
Advance to Contractor (Mani) - Indoor Stadium - UGC
Indoor Stadium'Electrification
Capital Work in Progress / Advances
Architect Fee (proposed College Block / Hostel) 84,270 84,270
Architect Fee - UGC 6,750 6,750
Outdoor Stadium - UGC 14,000 14,000
Wooden Flooring - Indoor Stadium 4,704
———————

Total

1,09,724

1,05,020

PRIN
CAUVERY COLLEGE
qf-.ONiKOPPAL-SﬂZiS




As at As at
31st March 2019 31st March 2018
251 269
Canara Bank - 0686101002806 12,11,874 10,35,319
; ganarn Bank - 0686101002797 62,63,063 53,43,233
Vijaya Bank (Scholarship) - 106901010004100 69,776 83,267
Canara Bank (Scouts) - 0686101019975 1,55,162 1,18,689
- Canara Bank (Red Cross) - 0686101019976 1,79,554 1,51,385
iara (College Development) - 0686101019974 10,67,588 6,21,205
(Salary) - 5403059127 1,015 3,100
‘Canara Bank (UGC) - 1253 10,95,642 1,00,43,675 10,62,674 84,18,873
Total ...... 1,00,43,926 84,19,142
i
_nﬂE ipenditu Account
4,96,40,815.18 4,07,05,322.36
s of Expenditure /(Excess of Income) 76,09,189.00 5,72,50,004.18 89,35,492.82 4,96,40,815.18

PRINCIPA
CAUVERY COLLEGE

GONIKOPPAL-5712
dg/’, 13




CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE,GONIKOFPAL
(Cauvery Education Society)

Schedules for Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2019

Current Year |
Sch. 1 Fee Receipts
Admission Fee 19,200 24,336
Exam Contigency Fee 22,293 Il
Certificate Fee / Charges 38,750 36,100
Class Exam Fee 38,161 43,278
College Development Fee 4,33,750 4,23,600
Extra Curricular Activity Fee 64,730 90,030
ID Card Fee 9,600 12,160
Lab Breakages 974 1,046
Lab Fee 37,960 34,385 ‘
Library Fee 66,900 74,440
Medical Exam Fee 20,790 12,439
Reading Room Fee 46,830 54,366
Sports Fee 1,57,345 2,03,500
Students Aid Fund 7,740 8,115
SWF & TBF 27,650 39,277
Tuition Fee 6,30,740 7,41,841
Scouts & Guide Fee 34,650 25,018
Red Cross Society Fee 34,650 24,710
Maintenance Fee 1,64,380 2,36,591
College Other Fee 64,500 65,720
Staff & Students Welfare Fee 15,400
Special Fee - Net Income 60,515 - {
Total ...... 19,97,508 21,51,352 2
—_—— -  — i t f
Sch. 2 Other Receipts
Bank Interest - College Accounts 3,10,494 2,67,187
Bank Interest - UGC Accounts , 37,684 40,187 {2
Magazine 1,25,050 1,15,650 . v
Tender application fee 2,500
Miscelaneous Income 395
Dr Chengappa Memorial Quiz - Receipts 15,000 20,000 ,
Endowment Deposit Income 30,595 33,344 o
Endowment Deposit Income - UGC 2l
Total ...... 5,21,323 4,76,763 ! HA
Sch3 Expenses on Behalf of Employees
Salary to Management Staff 68,43,230 76,06,803
Salary to Aided Staff g 1,28,549
Total ...... 68,43,230 ~ 7735352
e _—

Previous Year

. PRINGIPA
' CAUVERY COLLEGE |
| ,gémmﬁpm.-snm

i RO




. Expenditure 2

| Administrative / General Expenses

Fee Expenses

' .L-. Extra Curricular Activities

| College Magazine

._Reading Room Fee

" Sports Fee / Expenses

| Student Aid Fund Expenses
SWF & TBF Expenses

| Scout & Guides Fee Expenses

Cross Fee Expenses

ry Fee Expenses

dical Fee Expenses

Exam Contigency Fee Expenses

College Exam Expenses

s

iliation Renewal Charges
ank Charges

i ‘Endowment Interest - Paid as Scholarship
" IDCard
. ‘Staff / Student Welfare Expenses
Lab requirements
‘Maintenance Expenses

. 1QAC / Remedial Coaching
- English Seminar Expenses

count for the

Total ......

CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE,GONIKOPPAL
Cauvery Education Socie

oar ended 31st March 2019

Current Year Prgzgrus
95,659 2,06,866
98,281 66,525
18,583 24,145
1,65,983 1,55,667
10,275 14,000
23,275 27,440
3,110
12,598
4,053
8,677
7,094
39,561 4,87,149 45,169 5,39,812
2,81,700 4,85,150
3,959 4,915
15,000 19,109
1,14,731 1,13,013
28,527 30,705
8,495 10,164
9,600 10,775
47,956 34,087
13,985 14,350
9,880 12,921
1,13,261 1,05,307
6,522 9,342
8,471
6,53,515 8,58, 309
11,40,765 13,98,121
- ]

. CAUVERY COLLEGE
¢ GONIKOPPAL-571213
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J A. Block of 10%

31.03.2019

| Upto Sept 2018

| After Sept 2018

Almirah 33,565.00 23,565.00
Bio Metric Attendance 71,444.00 71,444.00
Ceramic Board 1,27,960.00 .LZ?,Q_EQ.EEI
Class Room Talky 7,000.00 7,000.00
Clock 1,125.00 1,125.00
Complaint Box 600.00 60000
Electric Fan / Fittings 30,439.00 130,439.00
EPBAX / Fax machine 1,28,185.00 a2 15500
Fire Extinguisher 13,912.00 - 13,912.00
Furniture and Fixtures 33,82,11200 33,82,112.00
Gas Plant 12,671.00 / - 12,671.00
Geography Equipments 13,590.00 13,590.00
Lab Equipments 36,21,281.00 36,21,281.00
Library Building Roof Waork 9,45,301.00 9,45,301.00
Money Counting Machine 6,750.00 6,750.00
Sound System / Public Addres: 4,90,046.00 4,90,046.00
Sports Equipments / Materials 7,56,911.00 7.56,911,00
UPS / Battery 8,67,884.00 Bk
Water Filter 18,600.00 D 00y
Weed Cutter 48,120.00 $:45,120.00,
Womens Hostel 58,75,745.00 kbl
Building - Indoor Stadium 1,02,94,987.00 LORE36.07. 00N
e XL ITER 2674822800

f ol

10%

10,29,499.00

18,618.00
45,610.00
4,278.00
23,44,014.00
12,313.00
10,780.00
18,48,521.00
2,90,633.00
4,280.00
2,08,087.00
4,30,874.00
3,69,215.00
13,907.00.
31,925.00
21,40,665.00

Written Down Value ]
Ww.o.v Ww.D.v
as at as at
31-03-2019 31-03-2018
16,053.00 17,837.00
38,252.00 42,502.00
44,617.00 49,575.00
3,926.00 4,362.00
126.99 141.00
111.00 123.00
10,638.51 11,821.00
74,317.00 82,575.00
B,671.00 9,634.00
9,34,288.00 10,38,098.00
316.99 352.00
2,529.00 2,810.00
15,95,484.00 17,72,760.00
5,89,201.00 6,54,668.00
2,223.00 2,470.00
2,53,763.00 2,81,959.00
2,93,433.00 3,26,037.00
4,48,802.00 4,98,669.00
4,224.00 4,693.00
14,575.00 16,195.00
33,61,572.00 37,35,080.00
83,38,939.00 92,65,488.00
1,60,36,062.49 1,78,17,645.00
Contd...
]
¥ b
i v
. )




K.M. SUBBAIAH & CO.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS ——

Mobile: 9448047074

dera M. Subbaiah, FCA E-mail : kmsubbaiah@hotmail.com
AUDIT REPORT

- We have audited the Accounts of CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA
."4' BBA, GONIKOPPAL(Cauvery Education Society) for the
year ended 31t MARCH 2020 and reported that :

. The statements are prepared from the Books of Accounts
Maintained on cash method of Accounting.

Ma
® = . . B
~ Subject to the above, in our opinion and to the best of our
information and according to the explanations given to us, the said
ts give a true and fair view:

L. In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of
CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL(Cauvery
Fducation Society) As at 31st MARCH 2020

AND

-"the case of the Income and Expenditure Account of the NET
ICIT for the year ended on that date.

: Gonikoppal For K.M Subbaiah & Co.,

ate :28.07.2020 QFO“EBAM#,@ Chartered accountants.
{ conikorpaL |,
a KODAGU £ ?
% >,
TS

(CA. Kodandera M. Subbaiah)
Proprietor




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA , Gonikoppal

(Cauvery Education Society)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2020

ccount

irrent Liabilities / Deposits

Pal‘ti As at As at
Culars Sch 31st March 2020 31st March 2019
A 1,63,14,668 1,56,26,942
B 2,32,783 & 379721
Total .... 1,65,47,451 1,60,06,663
c 8,36,333 8,20,000
ts / Loans /Advances :
Depaosits - Endowment D 4,500 4,500
Bank Balances E 6,08,550 14,49,767
penditure Account F 1,50,98,067 1,37,32,395 |
Total .... 1,65,47,451 1,60,06,663

By

For K. M. SUBBMAH & CO.
Chartered Acgbuntants

andera’M. Subbaiah

CA. K
' M.No: 206133




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2020

Partlculars Sch Current Year Previous Year
INCOME
Fee Receipts 1 6,00,420
« Other Income 2 64,986
-
Total ..... [A] 6,65,406 !
EXPENDITURE ﬁﬁl e
Expenses on Behalf of Employees 3 16,57,882 19477@3 it
Administrative / General Expenses - 3,55,930 370772
i
Depreciation on Assets - For the Year 17,266 15,392
Total..... [B] 20,31,078 23,33,897
Net Surplus / (Deficit) for the year (13,65,672) (17,36,710)

Place : Gonikoppal
Date : 28.07.2020

For K. M. 51 BE,
Chartered Ac

CA. Kodandera’ M. Subbaiah
M.No: 206133




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL
(Cauvery Education Society)

Sch |
e
Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2020

Sc .
h“ﬂ‘ﬂé_&s@ﬂ

; -_General Fund
=
i, .

Opening Balance

As at
31st March 2020

As at
31st March 2019

; 5,00,832 5,00,832
123
2. Depreciation Fund
Opening Balance 7,53,829 7,38,437
Add:Additions 17,266 7,71,095 15,392 7,53,829
[ 3. Cauvery Education Society ;
i Opening Balance 1,43,67,781 1,21,70,212 4
. ¢ Add:Additions 6,70,460 1,50,38,241 21,97,569 1,43,67,781
. 4.Endowmwent Fund
Opening Balance 4,500 4,500
Total 1,63,14,668 1,56,26,942
:
_Sch B Other Current Liabilities and Deposits
Special Fee (Due for Remittance) 2,01,360 1,77,640
T
5 Scholarship - Disbursable 31,423 31,423
]
Staff Salary Payable - 1,36,701
Staff Deductions g 33,957
®
Total 2,32,783 s~ 3,79,721
a — =
e";_'.-. ! ~
A For K. M. SUBB & CO.

Chartered Acc

CA. Kodande

tants

~¥1, Subbaiah
M.No: 206133



CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL(Cauvery Education Society) ———

schedule to Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2020

schD  Fixed Deposits with Bank - Endowment

Opening Balance
schE  “Cash and Bank Balances

Cash on Hand
Cash at Bank

- Vijaya Bank Acct No 08387
- Vijaya Bank Acct No 15507

SchF Income and Expenditure Account

Opening Balance
Add : Net (Surplus) / Deficit

As at

31st March 2020

//ﬁ/

31st March 2

I, ¢ 7o

6,08,550

1,37,32,395
13,65,672

6,08550 547,035

4,500

100

9,02,632

1,19,95,685

1,50,98,067 17,36,710

019

4,500

14,49,767

1,37,32,395

o

M.No: 206133



Sc

Sch. 1

Sch. 2

Sch 3

CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

Fee Receipts
Admission fee

Certificate Fee

Class exam fee

College Development fund
ECA fee

Identity Card Fee

Library fee

Magazine fee
Maintaince Fee

Medical Exam fee
Reading room fee

Red Cross Fee

Scouts & Guides Fee
Sports fee

SWF & TBF

Tution Fee

Student Aid Fund
Special Fee Income - Net

Other Receipts
Bank Interest

Miscellaneous Income
Endowment Interest Received
Quiz Competition Sponsorship

Expenses on Behalf of Employees

Salary to Management Staff

hed
ules for Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2020

Current Year Previous Year
7,840 4,720
300
11,450 11,050
1,37,400 1,259,000
22,900 21,500
3,920 2,360
22,900 21,500
22,900 iZLSUD
22,900 23,110
6,870 6,450
16,030 15,050
11,450 10,750
11,450 10,750
45,800 43,000 .
19,290 10,750
2,11,020 2,02,100
6,795 3,225
19,205 14,780
Total ...... 6,00,420 5,51,595
49,297 44,078
60 910
629 604
15,000 -
LY
Total ...... 64,986 45,592
= =
16,57,882 19,47,733 .
Total ...... 16,57,882 19,47,733




¥
CAUVERY
_-'___‘_—‘————————-—____—L_-———-——'_—'_'—
M o
uvery Education Societ
Schedules f
Schedules for Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2020
Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2020
__'_—.__._._._.—l-'"-
Current Year Previous Year
Sch 4 ini = l
:::Imstrative General Expen
AfﬂliEx penses / Other Expenses =
g 2 ation Charges Paid
; C:mk Charges 1,74,000 1,86,000 |
MZTS Exam Expenses 2,551 6,769 #
ECAr;tenance Fee Expenses 5,899 14,728
Read-EE expenses 41,987 45,064
ing Ro i :
h:ha-ntitg om / Library Fee Expenses i i
:Y CEIrd Expensles 915?9 20 210
Magazine fee 3,255 21000 .
:-‘Ifzdl_cal Exam fee 21,500 22,100
er:tmg & Stationary 2,221 2' 165
ed Cross / Rovers & 2 :
Ve 9,009 20,602
Sports Expenses B oo e 11,060 3,180
i:;g?t Aid Fund Expenses Hadad 13,481
TBF :
g 2,000
Enc_iuwment Fund Prizes 19,040 7,420
Quiz Competition Expenses i )
i 14,210 L
Total seaan 3'55,930 370 772 :Il-‘:'.
' e 4y ' I

For K. M. SUBBAJAH & co.
Chartered AceC ntants

_Subbaiah

CA. Kodandere:
M.No: 206133




K.M. SUBBAIAH & CO.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

(O) 08274-247074
4 Mobile: 9448047074

s """'_ Kodandera M. Subbaiah, FCA E-mail : kmsubbaiah@hotmail.com

4 AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the Accounts of CAUVERY DEGREE

~ COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL(Cauvery Education
Society) for the year ended 315t MARCH 2020 and reported that :

The statements are prepared from the Books of Accounts
Maintained on cash method of Accounting.
~ Subject to the above, in our opinion and to the best of our
nformation and according to the explanations given to us, the said
Accounts give a true and fair view:

In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of

UVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR,
GONIKOPPAL(Cauvery Education Society) As at 31st
MARCH 2020

AND

In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account of the NET

» DEFICIT for the year ended on that date.
;‘Mlj ¥

7
T

lace : Gonikoppal
Date :28.07.2020

g, For K.M Subbaiah & Co.,
&S 2
A\ Chartered accountants.

(CA. Kodandera M. Subbaiah)
Proprietor

Office: Citizen Plaza, Bypass Road, Gonikoppal, Kodagu, Karnataka - 571 213




BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2020

°F 4 faa
i Maecs 2020 et M 209
1192786510 1055 44 152
o828 352 82275
Total .... 120262902 10,582 68 587
41251 901 38620517
Assets | Deposits & Advances 120020 108724
33se 3815
1.14.40 743 10042928
6.74,15.422 %.72.50 004
Total .... 12,02,52.902 10,63.66,987

For K. M. SUBSAHAH & CO.




CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE,GONIKOPPAL
. (Cauvery Education Society)

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2020

Previous Year

Particulars Sch Current Year :
——_'_—-_—-_—.-—.-—'
INCOME
Fee Receipts ’ 16.05.616 19,97,508
Other Income 5 5r16I42B 521,323
Total ..... [A] 21,22,044 25,18.83..'
EXPENDITURE
* Expenses on Behalf of Employees 3 87.08.063 68,43,230
weneral Expenses 4 1 4'5 4'445 11,40,765
Depreciation on Assets 21.25.954 21 44 025
Total..... [B] 1,22,88,462 1,01,28,020
Net Surplus / (Defecit) for the year (1,01,66,418) (76,09,189)

Place : Gonikoppal

Date :28.07.2020 AH & CO.

0"
untants

For I M. SUNB
Chartered Ac

. Subbaiah

CA. Kogland
M.No: 206133




schedule to Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2020

Sch A

Funds Account

1. General Fund
Opening Balance

2. UGC Grant
Opening Balance
Add: Received during the Year

3. Depreciation Fund
Opening Balance
Add:Additions

4. Cauvery Education Society
Opening Balance

Add:Received

5. Endowment Fund
Opening Balance
Less : Transferred to Society Account

6. Relief Fund
Collected During the Year
Less : Utilized during the year

CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPA

——a L L OL VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

As at As at
31st March 2020 31st March 2019
1,63,19,289.32 1,68,19,289.32
58,53,614.00 58,53,614.00
21,08,000.00 79,61,614.00
2,12,90,377.35 1,91,46,352.35

21,25,954.00 2,34,16,331.35

21,44,025.00 2,12,90,377.35

6,20,61,304.70 5,42,48,603.70
94,98,358.00  7,15,59,662.70 78,12,701.00  6,20,61,304.70

19,613.00 59,613.00
19,613.00 (40,000.00) 19,613.00

57,713.00

- (57,713.00)

' L]

Total 11,92,76,510.37 10,55,44,198,37




CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

Schedule to Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2020

As at

As at .{r‘ A
31st March 2020 31st March 2019
B
schB  Other Current Liabilities and Deposits &
Library Caution Deposit 83,980 85,910
Security Deposit ok
- Hema Constructions 95,263 95,263 e
- Thrishul Electricals 52,500 1,47,763 52,500 é.dn
A\
*  Special Fee (Due for Remittance) - .
w - Examination Fee 5,68,820 5,57,895 ! .‘
- Revaluation Fee : 5,68,820 22,460  5,80,355
Scholarship Account 1,85,829 8,761
Total ..... 9,86,392 822,789
SchD  Current Assets / Advances / Deposits
Other Advances 15,000
Capital Work in Progress / Advances
»Nn:hiten:tI Fee (proposed College Block / Hostel) 84,270
Architect Fee - UGC 6,750
Outdoor Stadium - UGC 14,000
Wooden Flooring - Indoor Stadium -
b Total 1,20,020
For i 1 SUBPBAIAH & CO.8
rd ey lt'l"l.':‘d CCUU'HIE:'HIS r
CA. . M. Subbaiah '

a
M.No: 206133 i



CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL{Cauvery Education Society)

—

. -duleto Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2020

As at As at
31st March 2020 31st March 2019
-nE Cash and Bank Balances LY
Cash on Hand 501 s 251
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank - 0686101002806 11,94,303 12,11,874
Canara Bank - 0686101002797 71,07,655 62,63,063
Vijaya Bank (Scholarship) - 106501010004100 1,97,983 69,776
Canara Bank [Scouts) - 0686101019975 1,89,173 1,55,162
Canara Bank (Red Cross) - 0686101019976 2,18,528 1,79,554
Canara (College Development) - 0686101019974 14,31,754 10,67,588
SBM (Salary) - 5403059127 1,282 1,015
Canara Bank (UGC) - 1253 10,99,563 1,14,40,242 10,95,642 1,00,43,675
Total cuwee 1,14,40,743 1,00,43,926
e and
Opening Balance 5,72,50,004.18 4,96,40,815.18
Add : Excess of Expenditure /(Excess of ;m}{g i LpLﬁﬁ,41?.38 6,74,16,422.06 76,09,189.00 5,72,50,004.18
| o d , l . ;f-if'-l 2 oy =. ey
| :1"."- - ‘I.‘ -‘\é}-‘%ﬁf‘:r ) . |
. -
; 3
L ’J
3
.'Ir ¢
ol { h f .
: i !
o 7.1 ; ’é‘ ¥ 1""
f 'I 'J‘ 4 j'l .. 'l"j;
el SARE, RS .
£t 3 'f. e




CAUVERY DEGREE CDI.I.EGE,GONIKDPPAI.
(Cauvery Education Society)

Schedules for Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2020

Sch. 1 Fee Receipts
Admission Fee 16,640 19,200
Exam Contigency Fee 14,946 22,293
Certificate Fee / Charges 32,855 38,750
Class Exam Fee 33,900 38,161
College Development Fee 4,06,820 4,33,750
Extra Curricular Activity Fee 52,605 64,730
ID Card Fee 8,320 9,600
Lab Breakages 574
Lab Fee 37,440 37,960
Library Fee 55,700 66,900
Medical Exam Fee 20,340 20,790
Reading Room Fee 41,870 46,830
Sports Fee 1,11,400 1,57,345
Students Aid Fund 16,075 7,740
SWF & TBF 27,850 43,050
Tuition Fee 5,27,340 6,30,740
Scouts & Guide Fee 33,900 34,650
Red Cross Society Fee 33,900 34,650
Maintenance Fee 69,250 1,64,380
College Other Fee 64,500
Special Fee - Net Income 64,465 60,515
Total .... 16,05,616 15,97,508
Sch. 2 Other Receipts
Bank Interest - College Accounts 3,623,660 3,10,494
Bank Interest - UGC Accounts 32,375 37,684
Magazine 1,06,650 1,25,050
Tender application fee - 2,500
Miscelaneous Income 3,791
Dr Chengappa Memorial Quiz - Receipts - 15,000
Endowment Deposit Income 9,952 30,595
Total ...... 5,16,428 5,21,323
Sch3 Expenses on Behalf of Employees
Salary to Management Staff 87,08,063 68,43,230
Total ...... 87,08,063

Current Year

Previous Year

68,43,230
—————




CAUVERY DEG REE COLLEGE,GONIKOPPAL
ICauuegg Education Society)

Schedules for Income & Ex enditure Account for the ear ended 31st March 2020

Previous
Current Year Year
L]
Sth4  Administrative / General Expenses
Fee Expenses
Extra Curricular Activities 61,415 95,659
College Magazine 1,03,848 98,281
Reading Room Fee 17,825 18,583
Sports Fee / Expenses 33,180 1,65,983
Student Aid Fund Expenses 9,530 10,275
SWF & TBF Expenses 27,850 32,875
Scout & Guides Fee Expenses 5,886 3,110
™ Red Cross Fee Expenses 1,120 12,598
Library Fee Expenses 15,177 4,053
Medical Fee Expenses 7,871 8,677
Exam Contigency Fee Expenses 7,368 7,094
College Exam Expenses - 2,91,070 i 39,561 J 4,96,749
Other Expenses
Affiliation Renewal Charges 3,90,700 2,81,700 L)
Bank Charges 3,259 3,959 .
Dr Chengappa Memorial Quiz - Payments 15,000
Electricity Charges 1,30,214 1,14,731
Endowment Interest - Paid as Scholarship 29,009 28,527
» ID Card 7,385 8,495
Maintenance Expenses 85,831 47,956
Postage 8,840 13,985
Printing & Stationery 57,547 9,880
Telephone 98,561 1,13,261
Travelling 3,854 6,522
General Repairs / Maintenance / Fuel 42,089 -
* Interest on Grants Refunded to Government 99,008 5
UGC Expenses
IQAC / Remedial Coaching 1,59,078 -
Remuneration Paid 48,000 11,63,375 % 6,44,016
Total ...... M 11,40,765
—_—
L
o ) f I ¢ |_‘:'.
iarlered Accoghitants
CA. KodarfGera. Subbaiah

M.Na: 206133



K.M. SUBBAIAH & CO.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS )
Mobile : (O) : 6364196993
1 9448047074
CA.Kodandera M. Subbaiak, FCA E-mail : kmsubbaiah@hotmail.com
AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the Accounts of CAUVERY COLLEGE,
BCA & BBA , GONIKOPPAL (CAUVERY EDUCATION SOCIETY), for the

? year ended 31+ MARCH 2021 and reported that :

The statements are prepared from the Books of Accounts

Maintained on cash method of Accounting.

¢
Subject to the above, in our opinion and to the best of our
information and according to the explanations given to us, the said
Accounts give a true and fair view:
.11 1. In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of
: CAUVERY COLLEGE, BCA& BBA, GONIKOPPAL as at
31s*MARCH 2021
. AND
1
If 2. In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account of the
i ' NET DEFICIT for the yvear ended on that date.
_. "i
Place : Gonikoppal ..  For KM Subbaiah & Co.,
Date :14.07.2021 o — = Chartered accountants.
(CA. Kodandera M. Subbaiah)
] Proprietor
i
‘ Office: Citizen Plaza, Bypass Road, Gonikoppal, Kodagu, Karnataka - 571 213
el . |

e L T R 1




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA , Gonikoppal
(Cauvery Education Society)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2021

Particulars

Sch As at

31st March 2021

As at
31st March 2020

LABILITIES

Funds Account

‘. Other Current Liabilities / Deposits

ASSETS

—_—

Fixed Assets
Current Assets / Loans /Advances :
(A) Bank Fixed Deposits - Endowment

(B) Cash and Bank Balances

Income and Expenditure Account

k]

Total ....

Total ....

1,69,88,387 163,14 668
1,90,505 2,32,783
1,71,78,892 1,65,47,451
8,36,333 8,36,333
4,500 4,500
7,86,472 6,08,550
1,55,51,587 1,50,98,067
1,71,78,892 1,65,47,451

Place : Gonikoppal
Date : 14.07.2021

For K. M. SUBBAIAH & CO.
Chartered Acco

(Kodandera. M. Subbaiah)
MRN: 206133




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL
(Cauvery Education Society)

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2021

Partlculars

Sch

Current Year Previous Year
INCOME
Fee Receipts 1 6,05,120 6,00,420
Other Income 2 47,776 64,986
Total ..... [A] 6,52,896 6,65,406 .J
)
EXPENDITURE |
Expenses on Behalf of Employees 3 10,06,066 16,57,882
Administrative / General Expenses 4 87,106 3,55,930
Depreciation on Assets - For the Year 13,243 17,266
Total..... [B] 11,06,415 20,31,078
Net Surplus / (Deficit) for the year (4,53,519) (13,65,672)

Place : Gonikoppal
Date : 14.07.2021




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

Schedule to Balance Sheet asat 31-03-2021

Sch A

As at

Funds Account 31st March 2021

As at

31st March 2020

1. General Fund

Opening Balance 5,00,832 5,00,832
2. Depreciation Fund
Opening Balance 7,71,095 7,53,829
Add:Additions 13,243 7,84,338 17,266 7,71,095
W 3. Cauvery Education Society
Opening Balance 1,50,38,241 1,43,67,781
Add:Additions 6,60,476 1,56,98,717 6,70,460 1,50,38,241
4. Endowmwent Fund
Opening Balance 4,500 4,500
Total 1,69,88,387 1,63,14,668
_Sch B Other Current Liabilities and Deposits
Special Fee (Due for Remittance) 1,80,505 2,01,360
Scholarship - Disbursable - 31,423
students Bank Loan - refundable to students 10,000
Total / 1,90,505 2,32,783
Vi
f N oy



As at
Schedule to Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2021 31st March 2021
SchD  Fixed Deposits with Bank - Endowment
Opening Balance 4,500
Sch E Cash and Bank Balances
Cash on Hand N ] =
Cash at Bank
Bank of Baroda - 64200100009460 7,86,472 7,86,472 6,08,550 6,08,550
SchF  Income and Expenditure Account
Opening Balance 1,50,98,067 1,37,32,395 é}
Add : Net (Surplus) / Deficit 4,53,519 1,55,51,587 13,65,672 1,50,98,067

7
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CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL
(Cauvery Education Society)

chedules for Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2021

Sch. 1

Sch. 2

Sch3

Current Year Previous Year
Fee Receipts
Admission fee 7,600 7,840
Certificate Fee 3,900 300
Class exam fee 11,650 11,450
College Development fund 1,39,800 1,37,400
ECA fee 23,300 22,900
Identity Card Fee 3,800 3,920
Library fee _ 23,300 22,900
Magazine fee 23,300 22,900
Maintaince Fee 23,300 22,900
Medical Exam fee 6,990 6,870
Reading room fee 16,310 16,030
Red Cross Fee 11,650 11,450
Scouts & Guides Fee 11,650 11,450
Sports fee 46,600 45,800
SWF & TBF 11,650 19,290
Tution Fee 2,159,020 2,11,020
Student Aid Fund 3,495 6,795
Special Fee Income - Net 17,805 19,205
Total ...... 6,05,120 . 6,00,420
_ ——
Other Receipts
Bank Interest 15,683 49,297
Miscellaneous Income 32,093 60
Endowment Interest Received - 629
Quiz Competition Sponsorship . - 15,000
Total ...... 47,776 64,986
Expenses on Behalf of ErnEon_eeé .
Salary to Management Staff 10,06,066 16,57,882
Total ...... 10,06,066 16,57,882
— —




CAUVERY COLLEGE BCA & BBA, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)
Schedules for Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2021

Current Year Previous Year

Sch 4 Administrative / General Expenses

Fee Expenses / Other Expenses

Affiliation Charges Paid 31,140 1,74,000
Bank Charges 2,040 2,551
Class Exam Expenses 2,416 5,899
Maintenance Fee Expenses 11,224 41,987
ECA fee expenses 1,000 10,850
Reading Room / Library Fee Expenses 2,490 9,579
Identity Card Expenses - 3,255
Magazine fee - 21,500
Medical Exam fee 2,474 2,221
Printing & Stationary 11,933 29,009
Red Cross / Rovers & Rangers Fee Expenses 6,825 11,060
Sports Expenses 7,479 10,140
Student Aid Fund Expenses " *
SWF & TBF 8,085 19,040
Endowment Fund Prizes 5 629
Quiz Competition Expenses 2 14,210
Total ..... 87,106 3,55,930
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| Total .... 8,36,333 - 8,36,333 7.56,528 | 13,243 14,567 784,338 | | 51,995 | 79,805




K.M. SUBBAIAH & CO,,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Maobile - [O) - &3 S9R
) - S
ders M Subhmat FCA E-mail - 3 i.

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the Accounts of CAUVERY DEGREE
COLLEGE. VIDYANAGAR . GONIROPPAL (CAUVERY EDUCATION
SOCIETY). for the vear ended $1= MARCH 2021 and reported thar:

The siatements are prepared from the Books of Aocounts
Maintained on cash method of Accounting.

Subject to the above. in our opinion and tw the best of our
information and according to the explanations given to us the saud
Accounts give a true and fair view:

1. In the case of the Balance Sheer of the state of affairs of

CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE. VIDYANAGAR . GONIROPPAL as= at
31=MARCH 2021

AND

9 Tn the case of the Income and Expenditure Aocount of the
NET DEFICIT for the vear ended on that date.

Place : Gonikoppal N For E.M Subbaiah & Co..
Date :14.07.2021 .= . Chartered accountants.

- #

(CA. Kodandera M. Subbaiah)
Proprietor

Office: Citizen Plaza. Bypass Road, Gonikoppal, Kodagu, Karnataka - 571 213

r— .‘ -




' CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

1Cauvgg¢ Education Society)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2021

Particulars As at As at
Sch 315t March 2021 31st March 2020
e LIABILITIES
hd § %
¥ 4P
\ . Funds Account A 12,75,18,434 11,92,76,510
| Other Current Liabilities / Deposits B 5,53,224 9,86,392
Total .... 12,80,71,658 12,02,62,902
~ Fixed Assets c 4,12,56,238 4,12,51,901
' Current Assets / Loans /Advances ;
~ (A) Current Assets / Deposits & Advances D 1,056,020 1,20.020
~ (B) Bank Fixed Deposits - Endowment 33,816 33,816
' (C) Cash and Bank Balances E 99,87,390 1,14,40,743
liéome and Expenditure Account F 7.66,89,194 6,74,16,422
Total ... 12,80,71,658 12,02,62,902

lace : Gonikoppal g
ate : 14.07.2021

BAdUZ W

syebneboA
1 AGK

For K. M. SUBBA/
Chartered Acco

(Kodardera.

MRN:

ants

- Subbalah)
206133

& CO,

2




CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE,GONIKOPPAL
(Cauvery Education Society)

Partlculars Sch Current Year
INCOME
Fee Receipts 1 10,66,308
Other Income 2 3,66,045
Total ..... [A] 14,32,353
EXPENDITURE
Expenses on Behaif of Employees 3 66,11,481
General Expenses 4 22,09,369
Depreciation on Assets 18,84,275
Total..... [B] 1,07,05,125
Net Surplus / (Defecit) for the year ; (92,72,772)

Place : Gonikoppal

Date : 14.07.2021 For K. M. SUBBAIA

Chartered Acco

|
A

§ ) (Kodandera. M. Subbaiah)
T 1 MRN: 206133




UVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

Schedule to Balance Sheet as at 31-03-2021

; As at As at
Sch A Funds Account 31st March 2021 31st March 2020

1. General Fund 2
Opening Balance 1,63,19,289.32 1,63,19,289.3

2. UGC Grant
Opening Balance 79,61,614.00 58,53,614.00.
Add: Received during the Year - 79,61,614.00 21,08,000.00 79,61,614.00

3. Depreciation Fund
' Opening Balance 2,34,16,331.35 2,12,90,377.35
Add:Additions 18,84,275.00 2,53,00,606.35 21,25,954.00 2,34,16,331.35

4. Cauvery Education Society
o Opening Balance 7,15,59,662.70 6,20,61,304.70
0 : Add:Received 63,57,649.00 7,79,17,311.70 94,98,358.00 7.15,59,662.70

5. Endowment Fund :
Opening Balance 19,613.00 19,613.00

i Total 12,75,18,434.37 11,92,76,510.37




[Cauvery Education Society)
schedule to Balance Sheetas at_31-03-2021
As at
31st March 2021
SchB  Other Current Liabilities and Deposits
Library Book Deposit -
Security Deposit
- Hema Constructions
- Thrishul Electricals -
NSS Grant (State Government) 20,000
Special Fee (Due for Remittance) rg
- Examination Fee 4,25,305 568,820
Scholarship Account 95,860 1,85.81.'9"' %
Students Bank Loan - refundable 12,059
Total ... 5,53,224
SchD  Current : Advances / De
Other Advances
Capital Work in Progress / Advances

_CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

Architect Fee (proposed College Block / Hostel)
Architect Fee - UGC
Outdoor Stadium - UGC

Total




CAUVERY DEGREE CO

Schedule to Balance Sheet as at

i g Cash on Hand

iy Cash at Bank '
A8 Canara Bank - 0686101002806
Canara Bank - 0686101002797
. Bank of Baroda (Scholarship) - 6420010001586
'IICanara Bank (Scouts) - 0686101019975

Canara Bank (Red Cross) - 0686101019976
Canara (College: Develupmnt] - 0686101019974
" SBM (Salary) - 5403059127

il Canarp B&nk{UGE} 1253

11,94,303

11,23,752
64,10,780 71,07,655
1,26,052 197,983
2,12,173 1,89,173
2,52,590 2,18,528
18,14,335 14,31,754
g 1,282
- 47,670 99,87,353 10,99,563 1,14,40,242
Total ...... 99,87,390 1,14,40,743
6,74,16,422 5,72,50,004
92,72,772  7,66,89,194 1,01,66,418 6,74,16,422




Sch. 2

Fee Receipts
Admission Fee

Exam Contigency Fee
Certificate Fee / Charges
Class Exam Fee
College Development Fee
Extra Curricular Activity Fee
ID Card Fee

Lab Breakages

Lab Fee

Library Fee

Medical Exam Fee
Reading Room Fee
Sports Fee

Students Aid Fund

SWF & TBF

Tuition Fee

Scouts & Guide Fee

Red Cross Society Fee
Maintenance Fee
Magazine Fee

Special Fee - Net Income

)

I'Dtl_'ner Receipts

" Bank Interest - College Accounts

Bank Interest - UGC Accounts
‘Magazine

RTI Charges Collected
‘Miscelaneous Income

Endowment Deposit Income

previous Year

Current Year
AN e Lt
16,640
15,040 i)
20,300 32,855
28,000 33,900
3,36,600 4,06, 823}"
42,900 52,605
7,520 33%@2
328 Ay
10,140 37,4 0
42,900 55,700
16,800 20,340
31,160 41,870
85,800 1,11,400
6,435 16,075
21,450 27,850
1,79,540 5,27,340
28,000 33,900
28,000 33,900
56,000 69,250
56,000
43,395 64,465
Total ...... 10,66,308 16,05616
3,26,280 3,63,660
26,010 32,375
& 1,06,650
- 10
11,279 3,791 |r"
2,466

9,952 1




SCheul ._ '

~Interest refunded as per AG Audit
~ Bank Charges

' IQAC / Remedial Coaching

Remuneration Paid

| i

Previous

Current Year Year

! 61,415
L 1,03,848
6,570 17,825
26,811 33,180
4 9,530
14,980 27,850
38,800 5,886
18,495 1,120
. 15,177
7,611 _ 7,871

5,120 1,18,387 7,368 2,91,070
70,146 3,90,700
10,882 3,259
1,08,575 1,30,214
C 29,009
- 7,385
1,974 85,831
7,180 8,840
30,551 57,547
1,05,445 98,561
1,170 3,854
10,247 42,089
- 99,008

6,19,052 5
18 3

A 1,59,078

: 9,65,240 48,000  11,63,375

11,25,742 o

Bank Interest (Principal / )t Director Account) paid to Government

Tﬂtﬂ I LETEEE)

i

—_—

22,09,369
Eammeeeeees——

%" ‘-I




A Block of 10%

I Depreciation 1
Rate As at For the year Total wov
01.04-2020 Depreciaiton aat
31-03-2021

Alrmirah 33,565.00 3356500 10% 19,117.00 1,445.00 20,562.00 13,003.00
Blo Metric Attendance 71,444.00 TLAM00 0% 37,017.00 3,443.00 40,460,00 30,584.00
Caramic Board 1,27,960.00 1,27,96000  10% 87,805.00 4,016.00 91,821.00 36,139.00
Class Boom Talky 7,000.00 700000  10% 3,467.00 353.00 3,820.00 3,180.00
Clock 1,125.00 112500 10% 101100 11.00 1,022.00 102,99
Complaint Box 600.00 BO0.0D  10% 500.00 10.00 510.00 50,00
Electric Fan / Fittings 30,439.00 30,439,00  10% 20,864.00 958,00 21,822.00 8,616.51
EPBAX [ Fax machine 1,28,185.00 1,28,18500  10% 61,300.00 6,689.00 67,989.00 60,196.00
Fire Extinguisher 13,912.00 1391200  10% 6,108.00 T80.00 6,888.00 7,024.00
Furnitiure and Firtures 33,82,112.00 23,82,112.00  10% 2541,153,00 B4, 066,00 26,25,339.00 7,56,773.00
Gas Plant 12,671.00 1267100  10% 12,386.00 29.00 1241500 15599
Geography Equipments 13,590.00 13,550.00  10% 11,314.00 22800 11,542.00 2,048,00
Lab Equipments 36,21,281.00 36,21,281.00 10% 21,85,345.00 1,43,584.00 23,78,939.00 12,92,342.00
Library Building Rool Work 9,45,301.00 94530100  10% 4,15,020,00 53,028.00 4,68,048.00 4,77,253.00
Maney Counting Machine £,750.00 BT5000  10% 4,749.00 200.00 4,949.00 1,801.00
Sound System / Public Addres: 4,590,046.00 4,90,046.00  10% 2,61,659.00 22, 839.00 2,84 498.00 2,05,548.00
Sports Equipments / Material: 7,74,831.00 7483100  10% 493, 717.00 2811100 5,71,B78.00 2,53,003.00
LIPS [ Battery 8,57,884.00 4 i 8,67.884.00  10% 4,63,962.00 A40,392.00 £, 04, 35400 3,63,530.00
Water Filter 18,600 00 1860000  10% 14,798.00 380.00 15,178.00 3,422.00
Weed Cutter 4B,120.00- 48,12000  10% 35,003.00 131200 35,315.00 11,805 .00
Womens Hostel 58,75,745.00 58,75,745.00  10% 28,50,330.00 3,02,542.00 31,52,872.00 27,22,873.00
Building - Indoos Stadiem 1,75,88,691.00 1,25.88,691.00  10% 30,19,312.00 9,56,938.00 39,76,250.00 86,12,441.00

Sub Totol 2,90,59,852.00 2,90,59,852.00 1,25,46,037.00 165138400 1419742100 1,48,62,430.49

Contd...




CONTINUED
iy o Bedpmce Sheet 3 nl 3103 300
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('A( K.M. SUBBAIAH & CO.,

-

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS i (3. RN

: 9448047074

CA.Kodandera M. Subbaiah, FCA E-mail : kmsubbaiah@hotmail.com
AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the Accounts of CAUVERY COLLEGE BBA &
BCA, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL, (Cauvery Education Society)
for the year ended 375* MARCH 2022 and reported that :

The statements are prepared from the Books of Accounts
Maintained on cash method of Accounting.

Subject to the above, in our opinion and to the best of our
information and according to the explanations given to us, the said
Accounts give a true and fair view:

1. In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs CAUVERY
COLLEGE BBA & BCA, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL, (Cauvery
Education Society)As at 315t MARCH 2022

AND

2. In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account of the NET
DEFICIT for the year ended on that date.

Place : Gonikoppal . For K.M Subbaiah & Co.,
Date :19.07.2022 Chartered accguntants.

(CA. Kodande . Subbaiah)
Proprietor

Genl 71213

Office: Citizen Plaza, Bypass Road, Gonikoppal, Kodagu, Karnataka - 571 213




CAUVERY COLLEGE BBA & BCA, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL
-_— A Ty MMININAT AL

(Cauvery Education Society)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH 2022

Place: Gonikoppal
Date: 19-07-2022

Gonil 71243

_l____‘———__
. Sch As at As at
Particulars 31st March 2022 31st March 2021
UABILITIES
Funds Account A 1,83,78,559 1,69,88,387
Other Current Liabilities / Deposits B 4,05,643 1,90,505
Total 1,87,84,202 1,71,78,892
ASSETS
Fixed Assets C 8,41,157 8,36,333
Current Assets / Loans / Advances:
Fixed Deposits - Bank of Baroda - Endowment D 4,500 4,500
Cash and Bank Balances E 14,22,638 7,86,473
Income and Expenditure Account F 1,65,15,907 1,55,51,586
Total 1,87,84,202 1,71,78,892

M.No: 206133



CAUVERY COLLEGE BBA & BCA, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Lducation Socletyl
Schedule 1o Balance Shaet as at 31-03-2022 N | N P
As at As at
Sch A funds Account 315t March 2022 31st March 2021
) AR 1 Genaral fund
' Opening Bolance 5,00,832 5,00,832
'3
Opening Dalance 7,84,138 7,711,095
Add; Additions 5,845 790183 13243 784,338
& Cauvery Edugation Soclety
Opening Balance 1,56,98,717 1,50,38,241
Add; Additions 1384327 1,7083,044  6,60476  1,56,98,717
4 Endowment Fund
Qpening Balance 4,500 4,500
Total llBEI?BHSS'ﬂ 1=69'BBI3!7
©'SchB  Other Current Labllities and Deposits
Special Fee (Due for Remittance) 1,78,710 1,80,505
Scholarship - Disbursable 75,395
Salary Payoble 1,18,994 10,000
ESI Payable 4,380
EPF Payable 27,364
PT Payable BOO
. Total 4,05,643 1,90,505
. SchD  Fixed Deposits with Bank - Endowmant
Opening Balance 4,500 4,500
Sch £ Cash and Bank Balances
Cash on Hand
Cash at Bank
' Bank of Baroda - 64200100009460 14,22,638 7,86,473
 SchF
Opening Balances 1,55,51,586 1,50,98,067

Add: Excess of E:Ipqndltun / Excess of Incom 9,64,321  1,65,15,907 453,519  1,55,51,586

J%é‘

Aunikoppal-571213




CAUVERY COLLEGE BBA & BCA, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st MARCH 2022

cakvery Crllwg®
" eaikoppal-571213

Particulars Sch Current Year Previous Year
INCOME
Fee Receipts 1 7,24,775 6,05,120
Other Income 2 25,870 47,776
Total... (A) 7,50,645 6,52,896
EXPENDITURE
Expenses on Behalf of Employees 3 14,17,781 10,06,066
Administrative / General Expenses 4 2,91,340 87,106
Depreciation on Assets - For the Year 5,845 13,243
Total... (B) 17,14,966 11,06,415
Net Surplus / Defecit for the year (9,64,321) (4,53,519)
Place: Gonikoppal
Date: 19-07-2022 For K. M. SUBBAIAH¥:. CO.
Chartered Acc




CAUVERY COLLEGE BBA & BCA, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

{Cauvery Education Society)

chedules for Income Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2022

Fee Receipts
Adhyana Peeta

Admission Fee
Certificate Fee
Class Exam Fee

College Development Fund
ECA Fee

ID Card Fee

Library Fee

Magazine Fee
Maintenance Fee
Medical Exam Fee
Reading Room Fee

Red Cross Fee

Scouts & Guides Fee
Sports Fee

SWF & TBF

Tution Fee

Student Aid Fund
Special Fee Income - Net
Postage

Other Receipts
Bank Interest

Miscellaneous Income
Endowment Interest Received
Quiz Competition Sponsorship

Current Year

Previous Year

2,850
9,360 7,600
8,150 3,900
14,250 11,650
1,71,000 1,39,800
28,500 23,300
4,680 3,800
28,500 23,300
28,500 23,300
28,500 23,300
8,550 6,990
19,950 16,310
14,250 11,650
14,250 11,650
57,000 46,600
14,250 11,650
2,67,900 2,19,020
4,275 3,495
17,805
60
Total.... 7,24,775 6,05,120
25,870 15,683
g 32,093
Total.... 25,870 47,776
b g I
: 0{11?:%{\?}-’\,
il 1.




Expenses on Behalf of Employees

Salary to Management Staff
EPF Employer Share
ES| Employer Share

Administrative / General Expenses

Adhyana peeta expenses

Affiliation Charges Paid

Bank Charges

Class Exam Expenses

ECA Expenses

Maintenance Fee Expenses

Reading Room / Library Fee Expenses
Medical Exam Fee

Printing & Stationary

Sports Fee Expenses

Red Cross / Rovers & Rangers Fee Expenses
SWF / TBF Expenses

General Expenses

ID card Expenses

Office Maintenance

Total....

g Cnlbyg*
Gonkoppal-571213

Total....

12,61,520 10,06,066
1,25,738
30,523
14,17,781 10,06,066
2,770
2,28,940 31,140
1,071 2,040
3,456 2,416
1,604 1,000
11,224
15,921 2,490
2,482 2,474
880 11,933
7,479
6,825
9,905 8,085
2,584
7,833
13,894
2,91,340 87,106




&

ERY COLLEGE B VIDYANAGAR NIKOPPAL
C on
ixed Assets Schedule as on 31-03-2022
Cost of Assets Depreciation Written Down Value
Particulars Costas at01- | Additions / (Deletions) TTaI Cost Asat For the Total W.D.V as at| W.D.V as at
04-2021 [Uptosepr T Awersepr—| UPt031-03- [Rate| o) 040001 | year | Depreciation | |31-03-2022 31-03-2021
A1 - g 2022
A. Block of 10%
Furniture 76,706 76,706 | 10% 48,599 2,811 51,410 25,296 28,107
urs 2,428 2,428 | 10% 1,817 61 1,878 550 611
Computer Printer 15,900 15,900 | 10% 11,009 489 11,498 4,402 4,891
Sports Materials 42,060 4,824 46,884 | 10% 19,632 | 2,484 22,116 19,944 22,428
Sub Total 1,37,094 - 4,824 1,41,918 81,057 5,845 86,902 50,192 56,037
Assets Written off
Computers 5,23,762 5,23,762 | 40% 5,28,128 5,28,128 (4,366)
LCD Projector 55,000 55,000 | 40% 55,000 55,000 5
Library Books 1,20,477 1,20,477 | 40% 1,20,477 1,20,477 319
Sub Total 6,99,239 - - 6,99,239 7,03,605 = 703,605 (4,042)
Total.... 8,36,333 - 4,824 8,41,157 7,84,662 5,845 7,90,507 50,192 51,995
»
&=/ \ ¢
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CAUVERY COLLEGE BBA & BCA, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

Receipts and Payme

(Cauvery Education Society)
Nts Account for the year ended 31st MARCH 2022

Particulars

Current Year

Amount Rs.| Amount Rs. | Amount Rs.

Opening Balance
Bank Accounts

Rl!cel'[.!ts:

Capital Account
Management Account

Current Liabilities

7,86,472 7,86,472

15,22,478  15,22,478

- General Advance (Students Bank Loan/ Schol  2,34,741

Miscellaneous Deductions

. 4,015
Fee Remittances 5,05,580
Scholarship 75,395 8,19,741
Direct Incomes
i Fee Collection 7,24,715 7,24,715
Indirect Incomes
Bank Interest 25,870
Postage 60 25930  30,92,864
TOTAL... 38,79,336
Payments:
Capital Account
Management Account 4,03,453 4,03,453
Current Liabilities
General Advance (Students Bank Loan/ Schol  2,44,741
Miscellaneous Deductions 4,015
Salary Payable 10,00,721
Staff Welfare Fund 220
Fee Remittances 5,07,385  17,57,082
Fixed Assets
Block of 10% 4,824 4,824
Direct Expenses
Adhyayana Peeta Exp 2,770
Extra Curricular Activity Expenses 1,604
ID Card Expenses 7,833
Library Maintenance 15,921
Staff & Students Welfare Fee 9,805
Fee Expenses 2,28,940

General Expenses
Indirect Expenses

Medical Expenses

Office Maintenance

Closing Balance
Bank Accounts

L)

Cauye N 571215

Goniko

7,991 2,74,964

2,482
13,894 16,376  24,56,699

14,22,637  14,22,637

TOTAL... 38,79,336

For K. M. SUBBAIAH
Chartered Acc

CA. Kodandera. M. baiah
M.No: 206133

Sl
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[ K.M. SUBBAIAH & CO.,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Moblle : (O) : 6366196993
. 9448047074

CA Kpdundera 'M, Subbaiah, FCA £-mall ; kmsubbalah@hotmall.com

—

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the Aceounts of CAUVERY DEGRIEEE COLLEEGE
VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL, (Cauvery FEducation Sociely) lor
Lhe year andod 31 MARCIH 2022 and veported Lhal

The slatements are propared  from  the Books ol Accounts

- Maintaimed on cash method of Accounting.

Subjeet to the above, i our opinion and Lo the best of our
information and according o the explanations given Lo us, Lhe said
Accounts give o brae and e view:

L In the case of the Balunee Sheot of the state of affairs of CAUVERY
DEGRELE COLLEGE VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL, (Cauvery
Fiducation Society)An ol 31" MARCH 2022

AND

2. In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account, of the NET
DEFICHT [or the year onded on Chat date,

Place : Gonikoppal _ IFor K.M Subbaiah & Co.,
Date : 19.07.2022 Chartered ficcountants,

A, Kodandera M. Subbaiah)
Proprietor

"

by *
Gonl 71240

Office: Citizen Plaza, Bypass Road, Gonikoppal, Kodagu, Karnataka - 571 213




CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH 2022

Place: Gonikoppal
Date: 19-07-2022

~

vefy Crllvy-*
onikoppalk5712a3

sch As at As at
Particulars " 395t March 2022 31st March 2021
LIABILITIES
Funds Account A 13,98,81,463 12,75,18,434
@ Other Current Liabilities / Deposits B 13,55,652 5,53,224
Total 14,12,37,115 12,80,71,658
ASSETS
Fixed Assets C 4,13,02,444 4,12,56,238
Current Assets / Loans / Advances:
(A) Current Assets / Deposits & Advances D 1,05,020 1,05,020
(B) Bank Fixed Deposits - Endowment 3 33,816 33,816
(C) Cash and Bank Balances F 1,14,04,886 99,87,390
Income and Expenditure Account G 8,83,90,949 7,66,89,194
Total 14,12,37,115 12,80,71,658

CA. Kodandera, 1
M.No: 205123

Subbajah



CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

{Cauvery Education Society)
dule to Bala et as at 31-03.2022
As at 31st As at 31st
Sch A Funds Accoun March 2022 March 2021

1 General Fund

Opening Balance

2 UGC Grant

Opening Balance
Add: Received During the Year

2 Depreciation Fund
Opening Balance
Add: additions

3 el ucation et
Opening Balance
Add: Additions

4 Endowment Fund

79,61,614.00

2,53,00,608.35

7,79,17,311.70

1,06,77,957.00

1,63,19,2859.32

79,61,614.00

2,69,85,042.35

8,85,95,268.70

79,61,614.00

2,34,16,331.35

18,84,275.00

7.15,59,662.70

63,57,649.00

1,63,19,289 32

796161400

2,53,00,606.35

7,79,17.311.70

Opening Balance 19,613.00 19,613.00
Add: Additions 636.00 20,249.00
Total 23 0881463.37 =L
Sch B Other Current Liabilities and Deposits
Other Fees Remittances -
Adiyana Peeta 70.00
Convocation Fees 6,780.00
Exam Remuneration 1,965.00
Flag Fee 20.00
Registration fees 500.00
University Development Fees 300.00
University Sports Fees 2,100.00 11,735.00
I . NSS Grant (State Government) 20,395.00 20,000.00
Special Fee (Due for Remittance)
- Examination Fee
3,44,605.00 4,25,305.00
Scholarship Account 1,609
,00,925.00
95,860.00
Students Bank Loan - Refundable = 12,0559.00
Statutory Remittances
PF Payable 1,60,514.00
Staff Insurance Payable 20,022.00
ESI Payable 28,322.00
Professional Tax Payable 3,400.00
Salary Payable 5,91,204.00
Teachers Welfare Fund 6,665.00
Staff Rent Allowance 7,865.00 8,17.992.00
Total 13,55,652.00 5,53,224.00
e e LA L "k

Caubegy Crlleg
Sonikoppal-5712a3




SchD

SchE

SchF

Current Assets [ Advances [ Deposits

Other Advances

Capital Work in Progress [ Advances

Architect Fee (proposed College Block / Hostel]
Architect Fee - UGC

Outdoor Stadium - UGC

Total
Cash and Bank Balances
Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank - 0686101002806 18,71,514.41
Canara Bank - 0686101002797 65,87,470.44
Bank of Baroda (Scholarship) - 64200100001 1,92,831.80
Canara Bank (Scouts) - 0686101019975 2,43,628.00
Canara Bank (Red Cross) - 0686101019976 2,85,230.00
Canara Bank (College Development) - 068611 21,74,505.00
Canara Bank [UGC) - 1253 49,169.00
Total

Income and Expenditure Account

Opening Balances 7.66,89,194.00

Add: Excess of Expenditure / Excess of Incor 1,17,01,755.00

Goni 571223

84,270.00
6,750.00
14,000.00

1,05,020.00

537.00

1,14,04,348.65

1,14,04,885.65
e ————

8,83,90,949.00

11,23,752.00
64,10,780.00
1,26,052.00
2,12,173.00
2,52,590.00
18,14,335.00

47,670.00

6,74,16,422.00
92,72,772.00

84,270.00
6,750.00
14,000.00

1,05,020.00

95,87,353.00

99,87,390.00

7,66,89,194.00




CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

(Cauvery Education Society)

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st MARCH 2022

Particulars Sch Current Year Previous Year

INCOME

Fee Receipts 12,45,039 10,66,308

Other Income 2 2,98,376 3,66,045
Total... (A) 15,43,415 14,32,353

EXPENDITURE

Expenses on Behalf of Employees 3 1,03,15,231 66,11,481

General Expenses a 12,45,503 22,09,369

Depreciation on Assets - For the Year 16,84,436 18,84,275
Total... (B) 1,32,45,170 1,07,05,125

Net Surplus / Defecit for the year -(1,17,01,755) -(92,72,772)

Place: Gonikoppal
Date: 19-07-2022

Cw Cnlbygr
coakppal-5712a3

M.No: 206133



{Cauvery Education Socety)
Schedules for Income & Account for the year ended 31st March 2022

Agmussoo Fee 14,080 15,040
Bxam Contingency Fee 1.002 =
Cestibeate Fee [ Charges 13,100 30,300
Class Exam Fee 25,450 28,000
Coiiegs Devslooment Fes 3.05,400 3,356,600
Extra Curricular Sctivety Fee 40,500 42,900
D Card Fec 7.020 7.520
=b Bresiages 133 328
. Lzh Fee 27,300 10,140
o Liw=ry Fee 20 500 47 200
Medical Bxem Fee 15270 16,800
Reading Room Fee 31310 31,160
Sporis Fes B1,380 85,800
Sindents Asd Fund 5.880 6,435
SWF & TBF 21,450
Tustion Fee 481085 1,759,540
Scouts & Guide Fee 25,450 28,000
Red Cross Sodety Fee 25,450 28,000
Maintenance Fes 51,250 56,000
Magaznine Fes 52,200 56,000
Endowment Fund 1259 -

- 43,395

Total— 12,45,033 10,66,308

" Bank Interest - College Accounts 2,96,162 3,26,280

Bank interest - UGC Accounts 1,944 26,010

| BT Charpes Coflected = 10
Misceflaneous Income 270.00 11,279

Endowment Deposit Income - 2,466

Total 2,98,376 3,66,045

Sch. 3 Expenses on Behalf of Employees
Salary to Management Staff £9,92,975 66,11,481
PF Payable - Employer 10,30,017 .
£51 Payable - Employer 292,239
Total_.  1,03,15231 66,11,481
Crllugs
“ouikcppal-571213
- i - = . -




CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL
{Cauvery Education Society)

Schedules for Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2022

Current Year Previous Year
5ch.4 Administrative [ General Expenses
Fee Expenses
Reading Room Fee 8,050 6,570
Sports Fee / Expenses 66,071 26,811
SWF & TBF Expenses - 14,980
Scout & Guides Fee Expenses - 38,800
Red Cross Fee Expenses = 18,495
. Medical Fee Expenses 7,757 7,611
Exam Contigency Fee Expenses 5,112 5,120
Convocation Expenses 6,780 93,770 - 1,18,387
Other Expenses
Affiliation Renewal Charges 3,74,526 70,146
Bank Charges 5,574 10,882
Electricity Charges 1,33,020 1,08,575
1D Card 13,593 -
Maintenance expenses 10,770 1,974
Postage 5,000 7,180
Printing & Stationary - 30,551
Telephone 73,053 1,05,445
Travelling 3,427 1,170
General Repairs / Maintenance / Fuel 2,605 10,247
UGC Expenses
Interest Refunded as per AG Audit - 6,19,052
(’& Bank Charges . 18
Remuneration/Salary Arrears Paid 5,30,165 - 9,65,240
Bank Interest (principal / Jt Director
Account) Paid to Government - 11,51,733 11,25,742
Total.... 12,45,503 7 22,09,369

/ #

> Gomgoppar) )
A
\‘ ; 5

Ca L S A
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CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL
(Cauvery Education Society)

Fixed Assets Schedule as on 31-03-2022
Cost of Assets Depreciation Written Down Value |
Bl Cost as at 01 | Additions / (Deletions) Total Cost Y Total W.DVasat | w.DVasat
042021 | UptoSept | After Sept | PO 3103~ (Rate | 5 o) 5oy, |Forthevear) oo ociation | | 31-03-2022 | 31-03-2021
2021 2021 2022
A. Block of 10% i
Almirah 33,565 33,565 | 10% 20,562 1,300 21,862 11,703 |
Bio Metric Attendance 71,444 71,444 | 10% 40,460 3,098 43,558 27,886 i
Ceramic Board 1,27,960 1,27,960 | 10% 91,821 3,614 95,435 32,525 |
Class Room Talky 7,000 7,000 | 10% 3,820 318 4,138 2,862 |
Clock 1,125 1,125 | 10% 1,022 10 1,032 | 93 |
| Complaint Box 600 600 | 10% 510 ] 519 81
| Electric Fan / Fittings 30,439 30,439 | 10% 21,822 862 22,684 7.754 8,616 f
EPBAX / Fax Machine 1,28,185 1,28,185 | 10% 67,989 6,020 74,009 54,176 60,196 f
Fire Extinguisher 13,912 13,912 | 10% 6,828 702 7,590 6,322 7,024 |
Furniture and Fixtures 33,82,112 33,82,112 | 10% 26,25,339 75,677 27,01,016 5,81,096 7.56,773 I
Gas Plant 12,671 12,671 | 10% 12,415 26 12,441 230 256 |
Geography Equipments 13,590 13,590 | 10% 11,542 205 11,747 1,843 2,048 |
Lab Equipments 36,21,281 36,21,281 | 10%| 23,28939 | 1,29.234 24,58,173 11,63,108 12,92,342 |
Library Building Roof Wor| __ 9,45,301 9,45301| 10%|  4,68,048 47,725 5,15,773 4,29,528 4,77,253 |
Money Counting Machine 6,750 6750 | 10% 4,949 180 5,129 1,621 1,801 |
Sound System / Public Ad 4,90,046 4,30,046 | 10% 2,84,498 20,555 3,05,053 1,84,993 2,05,548 |
Sports Equipmwents / Maj 7,74,831 7,74,831 | 10% 521,828 25,300 547,128 2,27,703 2,53,003 |
| UPS / Battery 8,67,884 867,884 | 10% 5,04,354 36,353 540,707 | [ 3,27.177 3,63.530 |
Water Filter 18,600 18,600 | 10% 15,178 342 15,520 3,080 3,422 |
Weed Cutter 48,120 48,120 | 10% 36,315 1,181 37,496 10,624 11,805 |
Womens Hostel 58,75,745 58,75,745 | 10% 31,52,872 2,72,287 34,25,159 24,50,586 27,22,873 J
Building - Indoor Stadium |  1,25,88,691 1,2588,691 | 10%| 39,76250 | 8.61244 48,37,494 77,651,197 86,12,441 |
)
Sub Total | 2,90,59,852 - - 2,90,59,852 141,97,421 | 14,86242 | 1,56,83,663 | | 1,33,76,188 | 148,62,430 |
|

Crihag™
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8. Block of 15% -
Auto Light 1,800 1,800 | 15% 1,758 b 1,764 36
Bar Code Scanner / Gun 63,300 63,300 | 15% 41,218 3,312 44,530 18,770 22,084
Snen 87,580 87,580 | 15%| 57,028 4,583 61,611 25,969 30,552
Capier Machine 1,59,992 159,992 | 15%|  1,04177 8,372 1,12,549 47,443 55815
Drip Irrigation Equipment 6,000 6,000 | 15% 5,759 36 5,795 205 241 |
Duplicating Machine 32,933 32,933 | 15% 32,288 97 32,385 548 645
Flood Lights / Generator 16,24,999 16,24999 | 15%|  11,04,061 78,141 11,82,202 4,42,797 5,20,938
Generator 7.14,490 714,490 | 15%| 5,684,085 19,561 6,03,646 1,10,844 1,30.405
Invertor 68,289 68,280 | 15% 54,601 2,053 56,654 11,635 13,688
LCD Projector 56,250 56,250 | 15% 51,749 675 52,424 3,826 4,501
Motar Pump 12,619 12,619 | 15% 12,573 ¥ 12,580 39 4¢
NCC Equipment 1,248 1248 | 15% 1,243 1 1,244 4 E]
Phone 2,675 2,675 | 15% 2,227 67 2,294 181 448
Projector 2,10,391 2,10,391 | 15% 1,28,390 12,300 1,40,680 69,701 82,001
Thermocycler 2,78,120 2,78,120 | 15% 1,81,095 14,554 1,95,649 82,471 97,025
Typewriter 21518 21518 | 15% 21,298 3 21,331 187 220
Vaccum Cleaner 14,000 14,000 | 15% 9,116 733 9,849 4,151 4,884
Watay Pt 1,920 1920 | 15% 1,685 35 1,720 200 235
Xerox Machine 5,96,086 596,086 | 15%|  4,97,907 14,727 5,12,634 83,452 98,179
Wifi Installation 24,000 24,000 | 15% 13,351 1597 14,948 9,052 10,649
!L —
SubTotal |  35,78,210 - 39,78,210 | 29,05609| 160,890 |  30,66,499 911,711} 1072601 |
C. Block of 40% h I ll |
o e T T Y| )
P rxing .19, 470427 ao%| 4252332 |  7.238| 4259570 10,857 18,095
Computer Software 1,73,461 173,461 | 40% 173,033 l 171 1,73,204 257 428
Irllten:nm & Accessories 45,940 45,940 | 40% '45'935 2 45,938 2 4
Libriry Books 28,70,763 5,150 41056 | 2916969 | aow| 2836798] 23,857  28,60,655 56,314 33,965
Printer 35,250 35,250 | 40% 34,881 148 35,029 221 169
Scanner . 6,000 6,000 | 40% 5,965 14 5,979 21 EE,
Solar Street Lights 87,000 87,000 | 40% 82,760 1,696 84,456 1,544 4,240
Solar Water Heater 1,15,000 1,15,000 | 40% 1,11:515 '954 1,13,570 1,430 2,384 |
SubTotal | 82,18,176 5,150 41,056 | 82,64,382 81,50,537 37,304  81,87,901 76,481 67.579
b TOMI.. | 4,12,56,238 3,150 41,056 |_4,13,02,444 2,52,53,627 | 16,84,436 | 2.69,38,063 | | 1.43,64,380 | 1,60.02,610
N
CJ ~ ‘-.j\\_
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CAUVERY DEGREE COLLEGE, VIDYANAGAR, GONIKOPPAL

_ Rece [Cauvery Education Society)
l T Receipis ang Payments Account far the year ended 31st MARCH 2022

Particulars

Current Year

Dpl;n;n! Balance AmountRs. |  AmountRs. |  Amount Rs.
€ ::I: ;ﬁ;mlnu 99,87,353
*nd 37 99,87,390
ipts:
Capital Acgoyng
E"d““-‘ﬂ?enr Fung 636
& Management Accaunt 1.06,77.957 1,06,78,593
urrent Liabilities e
“W-‘Wnn Pera 5,000
cu"mh‘ﬂ\ﬂ' Fee & 780
Exam Remuneration 45,845
Fee Soonsorship / Students Bank Loon 156,973
SWE / TBF Fee Collections 20,350
Fee Remittances 10,17,015
Other Current Liabilitias / Deposits 26,700
Salary Grant Receipt / Disbursement 20,23,022
Scholarship 247,390 35,49,165
Direct Incomes -
Fee Collection 12,45,039
Other Income 270 12,45,309
Direct Expenses
General Expenses 295 295
Indirect Incomes
Bank Interest 2,598,106 2,98,106 1,57,71,468
TOTAL... 2,57,58,858
Payments:
Capital Account
Management Account 23,69,296 23,69,296
Current Liabilities
Adiyona Peta 5020
Exam Remuneration 43,880
Fee Sponsorship / Students Bank togn 169,032
SWF / TBF Fee Collections 13,685
Fee Remittances 10,74,400
Other Current Liabilities / Depasits 46,700
Salary Gramt Receipt / Disbursement 25,53,187
Scholarship 1,82,325
Staff Deductions 71,20,748 1,12,08,977
Fined Assets
Block of 40% 46,206 46,206
Direct Incomes
Fee Collection 13,860 13,860
Direct Expenses
Administrative / General Expenses 5112
Fee Expenses 80,901
General Expenses 2,20,369
Repairs and Maintenance 2,605 3,08,987
Indirect Expenses
Affiliation Fee 3,74,526
10 Cord Expenses 13,593
Muointenance Exp 10,770
Medical Exp 7,757 4,06,646 1,43,53,972
Closing Balance
Bank Accounts 1,14,04,349
Cash-in-Hand 537 1,14,04,886
TOTAL... 25758858

For K. M. SUBBAAH & CO.

. Subbaiah
M.No: 206133



